KAKUTA TOGGLE CLAMPS

LI

VALVIITA T/ ""I1Cri AMNMDC



FIWOSVTEIR

What is Toggle Clamp?

FTRABDBEEONEBEHZTIDORETIERL. B t+kef~#HBEKefOXELNIT, HEZ - BT Dk
TE-#WEmETT, 8- - Hil-BE - EAREEFRRS CORMBAPFERIFCERAEINTVETD,

Toggle clamp is workholding tool which can hold or press object at tens kgf to hundreds kgf by hand
by using principle of lever.

It is used for temporary pressing or holding as welding,assembly,inspection and press fit applications.

l~7/l/ 75? 7@#& Feature of the toggle clamp

Point

EADEYTa I8 ndsEldT /Ty F

One-action operation after initial setting.

Point
a SHE®ZEEIC A~ TR

Low cost compare with oil hydraulic or pneumatic.

Point
BAHAIT>
Easy to introduce.

Point
u (RTFRI1R TcoBHOF Rk

Reduce the work and operation time of attaching/detaching during preventive maintenance.

Point

1BEAE, BEOHE, SBEREHEELT. EDIRUEEICERE

Optimal for repetitive work such as inspection jig, base work and as a parts of equipment.

Eﬁ'f —3Je -W b k"j' 77- Instruction

BAREE Unclamp

7L N R
Handle

Ow 8% Clamp

i
L\

Al
o N BRI
Handle

& e
HED) f
Workpiece T

 OSYTHEEERIVNRORRE LS CEELET. 2550
Fix the main body by bolts or welding. orkpiee

- HEORILNEP—LITEY b, RV N ERRLF Y hT
BELET. (hF>EADACEENBNEOY I ETNTVET)

Install and adjust the bolt on the arm then tighen the nut.
(It clamp when you feel a click)

HUMFICBBMEINTVDNE - BIRFOMIFERE TEE TV

>4 D3 - ERTE

Installation - How to use

"7”1 75? 7° ty7_"f y 7 Setting of the toggle clamp

[ 75> 7~—z2oBEE H #vr Bz rEE
Fix the main body by bolts or welding Tighten the nut temporary
B
B @
RIVNEBHhBIE ";,,gs
e
é
B #vt o ERE RIVhEER (5 |l
Adjust the bolt length Tighten the nut Re-tighen the nut

E5RNELSIC

RIS ARRR L I\ — % £ (T
BEORIL S TR EHBEFELET, N\ RILE®RCED, OvILET, BULEFTLEEL,

Adjust margin scissors with a rear bolt. Grisp to lock Lift the release lever

CERLOFEICEALTIFOBN—Y [CERALEDFESEIE] ZTELIEELY,
Please read attention in 98page.




EDRIIWVISVTHRUEEB>TEEAN??

Do you think any toggle clamp is same?

HhEHEERTIEIDICIZIEANI HIET
HIEADRNTIVIZTIIREDEEDSFIZ/I/INI-TKRT,
IR ER A -EREEEEIRLET,

There is a reason why we manufacture it in Japan.

We offer the high durable and reliable products to you with expertise accumulated
over 50 years manufacturing.

HIIDRITIVI SV T35+ / KAKUTA'S TOGGLE CLAMP |S---

F—FIVOANDHER Reduce the total ownership cost.
BEOBN-ATEZIBERIMEIATT R !

Our last long toggle clamp make you reduce ownership cost.

HEMDM_LE  improve productivity
EXHYY) O DEIR=> REZNFZDS S 1V ZLSHTICEATEREEN [ L !

Improve operation ratio and productivity by reducing procedures as
replacement.

ﬁﬂ*ia)fgﬁfgﬁi Make you more trustworthy

feE NS BBRTHICITBNTLUEF>TR BEEHFOSFAMICEOYE T,
Failure parts even if small in short term loses equipment reliability.

I EBVZRUTHTLEE,

Feel the difference!

5l (v1 7))

INDEX(Product classification)

ARVIIETEERe 2

0
1A

3

15th
18
19
70
150
151
16
15B

01 01-2S

03 03-2S

03s

04 04-2S

08

08-2S

08S

38B/J\ 38B/v-2S
38S/\ 38S/\-2S

38C/\ 38C/\-2S
38K/

38P/r

38RKS

38RKL

38BX 38BX-2S
385K 385Kk-2S

38CX 38CX-2S

A-10
A-10
A-11
A-11
A-11
A-12
A-12
A-12
A-13
A-13
A-13
A-13
A-16
A-16
A-14
A-14
A-14
A-14
A-14
A-14
A-15
A-15
A-17
A-17

=R) THBARISYT

B1-18
B1-19
B1-19
B1-19
B1-20
B1-20
B1-20
B1-21
B1-21
B1-21
B1-22
B1-22
B1-23
B1-23
B1-24
B1-24
B1-24

38KX

38PX

38D

38DS

41A

41C

43A

43B

82

HH150 HH150-2S
HH250 HH250-2S
HH350 HH350-2S
HH450 HH450-2S
HH550

HH151B

HH251B

HH351B

HH451B

HH150H

HH250H

HH350H

B1-25
B1-25
B1-26
B1-26
B1-26
B1-27
B1-27
B1-27
B1-28
B1-29
B1-29
B1-29
B1-30
B1-30
B1-31
B1-31
B1-31
B1-32
B1-32
B1-32
B1-33

B mamanssy7

09

09-25

09S

HS10

HV150 HV150-2S
HV250 HV250-2S
HV350

HV450 HV450-2S
HV550

HV650

HV151B

HV251B

HV351B

HV451B

HV651B
HV153XL
HV253UL
HV453XL
HV653XL

40A 40A-2S

40K 40K-2S

40P 40P-2S

40S 40S-2S

42A 42A-25

42K 42K-2S

B2-34
B2-35
B2-35
B2-36
B2-37
B2-37
B2-37
B2-38
B2-38
B2-38
B2-39
B2-39
B2-39
B2-40
B2-40
B2-41
B2-41
B2-41
B2-42
B2-43
B2-43
B2-44
B2-44
B2-45
B2-45

42P 42P-2S
425 425-2S
41Bi\
41Bth
41BS/IM
41BSth
41E

41F

41K

35

37

45

J-2-B

44A

44B

46A

46B

53A

53B

X4

X12

X13

X14

X15

X16

X17

130

131

34

39

41BX

52
/YUNo.1
/YUNOo.1SB
/NUNo.2
/YUNo.25B
/NUNo.3

B2-46
B2-46
B2-47
B2-47
B2-48
B2-48
B2-49
B2-49
B2-49
B2-50
B2-50
B2-51
B2-51
B2-52
B2-52
B2-52
B2-53
B2-53
B2-53
B2-54
B2-54
B2-54
B2-55
B2-55
B2-55
B2-56
B2-57
B2-57
B2-58
B2-58
B2-58
B2-58
B2-59
B2-60
B2-60
B2-60
B2-61

02 02-2S

02BU

025 025-2S

06 06-2S

07

SL10 SL10-2S
SL50R SL50R-2S
SL50L SL50L-2S
SL100

C-62
C-63
C-63
C-64
C-64
C-64
C-65
C-65
C-65

SL200

SL300

SL350

51

80

X6

51B/Jv 51B/\-2S
51BX/s 51BX/\-2S
51Bth

51BS/J\ 51BS/\-2S
51BSth

51BX

51C

51MB

51MD

50A 50A-2S
50AS 50AS-2S
50B

50BS

FM50 FM50-2S
FM150 FM150-2S
FM250

C-66
C-66
C-66
C-67
C-67
C-67
C-68
C-68
C-68
C-69
C-69
C-69
C-70
C-70
C-70
C-71
C-71
C-711
C-72
C-72
C-73
C-73

[8] ovomssoo

PA150

PA250

FA100 FA100-2S
FA200 FA200-2S
FA250

FA400

FA500

FA110 FA110-2S

FA120 FA120-2S
FA150 FA150-2S
FA160 FA160-2S

FAT10RK
FAT10RK-2S

FA120RK
FA120RK-2S

FA150RK
FA150RK-2S

FA160RK
FA160RK-25

D-74
D-75
D-75
D-75
D-76
D-76
D-76
D-77
D-77
D-78
D-78

D-79

D-79

D-80

D-80




5l (51 77)

INDEX(Product classification)

5| (zHEiE)

INDEX(Name order)

AC250 E-81
AC450 E-82
ACA451 E-82
AC650 E-82
56 E-83
100 E-83
200 E-83
101 E-84
500 E-84
201 E-85
501 E-85
55 E-86
102 E-86
105 E-86
106 E-87
107 E-87
AC450S E-88
AC451S E-88
AC650S E-89
56S E-89
100S E-90
200S E-90
101S E-91
500S E-91
201S E-92
501S E-92
55S E-93
102S E-93
105S E-93
106S E-94
107S E-94

0 A-10
01 01-2S B1-18
02 02-2S C-62
02BU C-63
02S 025-2S C-63
03 03-2S B1-19
03s B1-19
04 04-2S B1-19
06 06-2S C-64
07 C-64
08 B1-20
08-2S B1-20
08S B1-20
09 B2-34
09-2S B2-35
09s B2-35
1A A-10
1#E A-11
2 A-11
2B A-13
2858 A-11
3 A-12
3B A-13
/G A-12
5 A-13
6 A-13
9 A-16
9B A-16
11 A-14
12 A-14
15B A-17
150 A-14
16 A-17
18 A-14
19 A-14
34 B2-58
35 B2-50
37 B2-50
38B/\ 38B/\-2S B1-21
38BX 38BX-2S B1-24
38C/\ 38CIv-25 B1-21
38CX 38Cxk-2S B1-24
38D B1-26
38DS B1-26
38K/ B1-22
38Kk B1-25
38PiI B1-22
38PK B1-25
38RKS B1-23

38RKL

38S/)\ 38S/\-2S
38SX 38Sk-2S
39

40A 40A-2S
40K 40K-2S
40P 40P-2S
40S 405-2S
41A

41BI\

41BX

41Bth

41BS/\

41BSth

41C

41E

41F

41K

42A 42A-2S
42K 42K-2S
425 425-2S
42P 42P-2S
43A

43B

44A

44B

45

46A

46B

50A 50A-2S
50AS 50AS-2S
50B

50BS

51

51B/J\ 51B/\-2S
51BX/v 51BX/v-2S
51Bth

51BX

51BS/v 51BS/)v-2S
51BSth

51C

51MB

51MD

52

53A

53B

70

80

82

B1-23
B1-21
B1-24
B2-58
B2-43
B2-43
B2-44
B2-44
B1-26
B2-47
B2-58
B2-47
B2-48
B2-48
B1-27
B2-49
B2-49
B2-49
B2-45
B2-45
B2-46
B2-46
B1-27
B1-27
B2-52
B2-52
B2-51
B2-52
B2-53
c-71
c-71
c-71
c-72
C-67
C-68
C-68
C-68
C-69
C-69
C-69
C-70
C-70
C-70
B2-58
B2-53
B2-53
A-14
C-67
B1-28

130

131

150

151

100
100S
101
101S
102
102S
105
105S
106
106S
107
107S
200
200S
201
201S
AC250
AC450
AC450S
AC451
AC451S
500
500S
501
501S

55

555

56

56S
AC650
AC650S
FA100 FA100-2S
FA110 FA110-2S

FA110RK
FA110RK-2S

FA120 FA120-2S

FA120RK
FA120RK-2S

FA150 FA150-2S

FA150RK
A150RK-2S

FA160 FA160-2S

FA160RK
FA160RK-2S

FA200 FA200-2S
FA250

B2-57
B2-57
A-15
A-15
E-83
E-90
E-84
E-01
E-86
E-93
E-86
E-93
E-87
E-94
E-87
E-94
E-83
E-90
E-85
E-92
E-81
E-82
E-88
E-82
E-88
E-84
E-91
E-85
E-92
E-86
E-93
E-83
E-89
E-82
E-89
D-75
D-77

D-79
D-77
D-79
D-78
D-80
D-78
D-80
D-75
D-76

FA400

FA500

FM50 FM50-2S
FM150 FM150-2S
FM250

HH150 HH150-2S
HH150H

HH151B

HH250 HH250-2S
HH250H

HH251B

HH350 HH350-25
HH350H

HH351B

HH450 HH450-2S
HH451B

HH550

HS10

HV150 HV150-25
HV151B
HV153XL

HV250 HV250-2S
HV251B
HV253UL

HV350

HV351B

HV450 HV450-2S
HV451B
HV453XL

HV550

HV650

HV651B
HV653XL

J-2-B

PA150

PA250

SL10 SL10-2S
SL100

SL200

SL300

SL350

SL50L SL50L-2S
SL50R SL50R-2S
X4

X6

X12

X13

X14

X15

D-76
D-76
C-72
C-73
C-73
B1-29
B1-32
B1-31
B1-29
B1-32
B1-31
B1-29
B1-33
B1-31
B1-30
B1-32
B1-30
B2-36
B2-37
B2-39
B2-41
B2-37
B2-39
B2-41
B2-37
B2-39
B2-38
B2-40
B2-41
B2-38
B2-38
B2-40
B2-42
B2-51
D-74
D-75
C-64
C-65
C-66
C-66
C-66
C-65
C-65
B2-54
C-67
B2-54
B2-54
B2-55
B2-55




5| (zHEiIE)

INDEX(Name order)

X16 B2-55
X17 B2-56
INUNo.1 B2-59
INUNo.1SB B2-60
INUNo.2 B2-60
/XUNo.2SB B2-60
INUNo.3 B2-61
%3 A-12

=S| wEAH5B)

INDEX (Holding Capacity)

[OkN~0.5kN]

01 01-2S

HS10

HH150 HH150-2S
HH150H

HH250 HH250-2S
HH250H

HH151B

HH251B

03 03-2S

03s

04 04-2S

08

08-25

08Ss

09

09-25

09s

AC250

HV150 HV150-2S
HV151B
HV153XL

SL10 SL10-2S

06 06-2S

07

SL50R SL50R-2S
SL50L SL50L-2S

B1-18
B2-36
B1-29
B1-32
B1-29
B1-32
B1-31
B1-31
B1-19
B1-19
B1-19
B1-20
B1-20
B1-20
B2-34
B2-35
B2-35

E-81
B2-37
B2-39
B2-41

C-64

C-64

C-64

C-65

C-65

[0.6kN~1.5kN]

56

55

105

107

56S

558

105S

107S

AC450

AC450S

AC451

ACA451S

HH350 HH350-2S
HH351B

HH350H

HV250 HV250-2S
HV251B
HV253UL

FM50 FM50-25

E-83
E-86
E-86
E-87
E-89
E-93
E-93
E-94
E-82
E-88
E-82
E-88
B1-29
B1-31
B1-33
B2-37
B2-39
B2-41
C-72

19

82

40A 40A-2S
40K 40K-2S
40P 40P-2S
40S 40S-2S
AC650
AC650S
100

100S

200

200S

201

201S

102

102S

106

106S

FA100 FA100-2S
9

9B

42A 42A-25
42K 42K-2S
425 425-2S
42P 42P-2S
35

37

FM150 FM150-2S

A-14
B1-28
B2-43
B2-43
B2-44
B2-44
E-82
E-89
E-83
E-90
E-83
E-90
E-85
E-92
E-86
E-93
E-87
E-94
D-75
A-16
A-16
B2-45
B2-45
B2-46
B2-46
B2-50
B2-50
C-73

[1.6kN~2.5kN]

51B/Jv 51B/v-2S
51BX/v 51BX/v-2S
51BS/)\ 51BS/)v-2S
PA150

PA250

FA110 FA110-2S
FA120 FA120-2S

FAT110RK
FA110RK-2S

FA120RK
FA120RK-2S

101
101S
500
500S
501
501S
0

C-68
C-68
C-69
D-74
D-75
D-77
D-77
D-79

D-79

E-84
E-91
E-84
E-91
E-85
E-92
A-10

433

12

18

70

15B

41BI

41BS/\

X4

X12

X15

52

JYUNo.1
/YUNo0.1SB

02 02-2S

02BU

02S 02S5-2S
50A 50A-2S
50AS 50AS-2S
1

SL100

51

HV350

HV450 HV450-2S
HV351B
HV451B
HV453XL
HH450 HH450-2S
HH451B

1A

188

38BI/\ 38B/M-2S
38S/\ 385/v-2S
38CI/J\ 38C/\-25
38RKS

41A

130

A-12
A-14
A-14
A-14
A-17
B2-47
B2-48
B2-54
B2-54
B2-55
B2-58
B2-59
B2-60
C-62
C-63
C-63
C-71
C-71
A-14
C-65
C-67
B2-37
B2-38
B2-39
B2-40
B2-41
B1-30
B1-32
A-10
A-11
B1-21
B1-21
B1-21
B1-23
B1-26
B2-57

[2.6kN~3.5kN]

3

3S

3B

6

38K\

38PIr

38BX 38BXk-2S
38SK 385K-2S
38CXk 38CKk-2S

A-12
A-12
A-13
A-13
B1-22
B1-22
B1-24
B1-24
B1-24

43A
43B
45

44A
46A

2838
2B

38Kk
38PX
41Bth
41BSth
41E
41F
41K
X13
X16
39
41BX
80

X6
51Bth
51BSth
51MB
51MD
50B
50BS
FA150 FA150-2S
FA160 FA160-2S

FA150RK
FA150RK-2S

FA160RK
FA160RK-2S

FM250
FA200 FA200-2S
HH550
HV550
HV650
HV651B
HV653XL
38RKL
41C

44B

46B

53B

X14

X17

131

B1-27
B1-27
B2-51
B2-52
B2-52
A-11
A-11
A-13
A-13
B1-25
B1-25
B2-47
B2-48
B2-49
B2-49
B2-49
B2-54
B2-55
B2-58
B2-58
C-67
C-67
C-68
C-69
C-70
C-70
C-71
C-72
D-78
D-78

D-80

D-80

C-73

D-75
B1-30
B2-38
B2-38
B2-40
B2-42
B1-23
B1-27
B2-52
B2-53
B2-53
B2-55
B2-56
B2-57




5| wEAH5B)

INDEX(Holding Capacity)

HYOJ5DRA

[3.6kN~5.0kN]
J-2-B B2-51
SL200 C-66
16 A-17
53A B2-53
FA250 D-76
FA400 D-76
150 A-15
38D B1-26
38DS B1-26
34 B2-58
/XUNo.2 B2-60
/XUNo.2SB B2-60
51BX C-69

[5.1kN~]
15th A-14
151 A-15
FA500 D-76
SL300 C-66
/YUNo.3 B2-61
SL350 C-66
51C C-70

ﬂﬁ:% Model Number

No.80

Explanation of contents

Ro1H82 m

QEEE Picture

»12

M8 P=1.25 .
DEEP 20 »%ﬁj* %

ﬂ'iflzl Dimension

#BFE7T Holding Capacity
B weight

Zb0O—7 stroke
HANDLE MOVE

ARM MOVE

M Vaterials

EX{3753% Mounting method

3.0kN (300kef)

1.015¢

80 "

73°

85°

AF—)U (Steel)

TS5V IN—2R (Flange base)

SmithR

Product Specification

H 2mitE703Y

AHHOJTEF—BHEBERZEA IV TRRLTVET,
CHREFDIRICTERLIEE WV, BLRICTEFRLEE0,
Product Specification Icon

Icons shows product specification

N RoHS2iERMIZEULSHLTNET,
10 RoHS2 compliant

EBRIVNTH R EZERULTVET
Metal bolt is attached

JLIRIVNTH B EZRUTVET
Rubber bolt is attached

FAOVRKRILNTH B EZRULTVWET
Nylon bolt is attached

TSAFYITUYITTHDICEERUCVET
Plastic grip

SlE N =

PVCIUYITHBDITEERUTCWVWET
PVC grip

o}
=
@

AFIVUVAETFIVHGBTEZERUTVET
Stainless steel model

FAYOJICHULLIBEEINCERT
HBIZEZRUTCVET
New product

sH

O 2EUROROERRFEEUICEETBTENBDHT.

O »H50ULCERENTVBRE. BES. 3R INTREBECRRSNTLET,
X EARESCLOEAENG A BRHEDRETHEOTRTENE LA,

o BWANMIB. RV AER ERARIL MO LRERIVNE)FCRDHEDNSHDTTDTTEFRLEEL,

O x5 rRUBEESBS CIRBEIALTTERIEEL,

O sHRUERREORE. RLOHREFREBALTILE,

o NI SV TORA-EIRICHTe o TIE FED HEN. SINICREBZD o ILBIRZELTLIEE L,

o Specification is subject to change without notice for product improvement.

0 Values of holding capacity are maximum force. No gurantee of the operating condition.

Please note that holding capacity will be reduced by holding position,

bolt length and

using rubber bolt.

0 Please Iubricate the friction parts.

o Please wear protective gloves for safety during the installation and operation.

o Please take a margin of holding capacity to select the toggle clamp.




NIRNARTS AV —

Hand Vice Pliers

SQUEEZE ACTION

B EERNIRNALR
Standard type hand vice

W EERNYRNAR (i)
Standard type hand vice (forged)

NI RINARTS L —

[ /\> R/ ZDEVS

#BIRDRIL FTIRIREH LD ZERETSILITI,
You can adjust margin scissors with a rear bolt.

EdrEFTOv N, FEMUTCEL<DALEFERAELE I,
You can hold just to grasp it to lock.

BE - HIEEDRIEYD . EE. 1RE. Hi - BEEREEE
AT 7 RETEREEEICEFTT,

This is used for welding,clamp, sheet metal,
machine/car maintenance and more.

RER\VRINAR

Standard type hand vice pliers

INIRIARTS (v —

Hand vice pliers

FHOKIVNCIEEH U2 EHE
TBITTT,

You can adjust margin scissors with a tip bolt.

BIFORILITREEHUDZERE
I2514TTI,

You can adjust margin scissors with a rear bolt.

RoHS 2 RoHS 2
No.0 9 No.1A 10

(133)
e }
===
(143)
35

42.5

WED Holding capacity

2.0kN (200kgf)

WEH Holding capacity

2.5kN (250kgf)

HEE weight 265g HE weignt 390g

138 #H# U B Margin scissors 0~12mm (3 & AU A Margin scissors 0~13mm

ME materials S25C HHE Mmaterials ZF—Jb (Steel)
10

NIRNARTS AV —

SQUEEZE ACTION
Hand Vice Pliers
W EERNYRNAR B RERNYRNAR (]RE)
Standard type hand vice Standard type hand vice (forged)
No.1#i& (forged) o
(170)
(1Y — \—1‘
Ny = |
(162)

ﬁl:T:)‘J Holding capacity

2.5kN (250kef)

BE weight 410g
13EH#U B Margin scissors 0~13mm
HE materials §25C _A_
RoHS 2
No.2 i
~
0| 1
#HE T Holding capacity 3.0kN (300kef) SN
BHE weight 630g
F&#AL 5 Margin scissors 0~30mm
ME materials ZXF—IL (Steel)
RoHS 2
No.2#iE (forged) 10

#HED Holding capacity

3.0kN (300kgf)

HE weight 610g
13&&H U B Margin scissors 0~25mm
1 materials S25C

11



NIRNARTS AV —

SQUEEZE ACTION
Hand Vice Pliers
B EERNYRNAR B RERNYRNAR (&)
Standard type hand vice Standard type hand vice(forged)
RoHS 2
No.3 10
(248)
(245)
81
M12

1
2 g &
- K
$EEH Holding capacity 2.6kN (260kgf) — —
B2 weight 830g L $
(3EH#U B Margin scissors 0~50mm
ME materials ZXF—JL (Steel)
RoHS 2,
No.3#iE (forged)
(250)
7 J
O =
Q| o
o
= o

$FE N Holding capacity
BE weight

Fa#AL 5 Margin scissors
HMHE Materials

No.4§3 (3L)

2.6kN (260kegf)
855g

0~50mm
S25C

RoHS 2
10

#HE A Holding capacity
HE weignt

132 &AL A Margin scissors
HHE Materials

12

2.0kN (200kegf)
1,005g
0~90mm
ZF—JU (Steel)

NIRNARTS AV —

Hand Vice Pliers

SQUEEZE ACTION

W ZEERNYRNAR
Standard type hand vice

No.2B No.5
l (212) 1 ‘ (212) ‘
b = @) | )
n—— | (211) ‘ (211)
L] l?l;fg)?;ﬁiﬂ_:?)b 70
i QP
3G MG
{ Q} o ———
o |

ﬁEjJ Holding capacity

3.0kN (300kegf) #EET Holding capacity 3.0kN (300kegf)

HE weignt 6508 HE weient 640g
132 & U B Margin scissors 0~28mm 1F&#HL A Margin scissors 0~25mm
HHE Materials XF—J (Steel) M Materials ZF—IL (Steel)
RoHS 2 RoHS 2,
No.3B it No.6 10
(248)
‘ (248)
(© I— 7 |
—— = = =1 L
== A @ B ;LJ = DI
(245)
- 81 No.3DEKETIL (245)
r: M12 (12D FET .
28 B 9 8
& 7

#EE A Holding capacity
HE weignt

13& & U B Margin scissors
HHE Materials

2.6kN (260kgf) #ET Holding capacity

2.6kN (260kgf)

855g HE weight 835g
0~50mm AL A Margin scissors 0~48mm
ZF—Jb (Steel) HHE Materials ZF—Jb (Steel)

13



SQUEEZE ACTION

NIRNARAT S —

Hand Vice Pliers
B EERNY RN TSV —
Standard type hand vice pliers

RoHS 2 RoHS 2| RoHS 2|
No.11 i No.12 i No.15th

S

A‘—-I’_—A——: — ‘\‘t:;‘::;—;\‘ "

s

<

@

—

|

f
$E N Holding capacity 2.2kN (220kgf) #E N Holding capacity 2.0kN (200kgf) #E N Holding capacity 5.8kN (580kgf)

ﬁi Weight 6008 EE Weight 760g EE Weight 4803
13Z &L B Margin scissors 0~22mm 13E AL 5 Margin scissors 0~30mm 13E AU 5 Margin scissors 0~20mm

E Materials 2F—Jb (Steel) E Materials 2F—Jb (Steel) HE Materials 2F—Jb (Steel)

No.18 ¥ No.19 RoHS 2 0 RoHS 2

o. i o. 48 No.7 10

90 —
r_ (280)

160

[ I A \——ml
[ \ Ji =
#HE T Holding capacity 2.0kN (200kgf) #HE Holding capacity 1.0kN (100kgf) #HE T Holding capacity 2.0kN (200kgf)
HE weight 1,050g HE weight 1,275g HRE weight 1,045g
132 &L A Margin scissors 0~80mm 132 &AL A Margin scissors 0~130mm 13X &AL A Margin scissors 0~85mm
ME materials ZF—Jb (Steel) ME materials ZF—Jb (Steel) ME materials XF—JL (Steel)+FCD

14

NIRNARTS AV —

SQUEEZE ACTION

Hand Vice Pliers

B AE—RNA2R

Speed vice

No.150

% RoHS 2
10

(110)
il
i
A A —
25 — 2
! — ]
eo (115)
(193)
#HES Holding capacity 5.0KN (500kgf)
BE weight 1530g
Fx#AL 5 Margin scissors 0~85mm
E materials 2ZF—JL (Steel) +FCD
51117:755‘5\ Mounting method
RoHS 2
No.151 RV
(158)
M
—
EValns %
30 28 —
(I
103 o
172
(265)
#E N Holding capacity 6.5KN (650kgf)
BHE weignt 3300g
‘iéﬁb% Margin scissors 0~130mm
HMHE waterials ZF—Jb (Steel) +FCD
T H & Mounting method
15



l\y PIY{Z? 54-\7_ (EgiEE) SQUEEZE ACTION l\y FI“ﬂ'ona{-V— (EiIEE) SQUEEZE ACTION

Hand Vice Pliers (Produced on order) Hand Vice Pliers (Produced on order)
B EERNYRNAARTSA T — B EERNYRNAR TSV —
Standard type hand vice pliers Standard type hand vice pliers

No.9 No.16 ors2

;
M R
<’\_.> . [=} E‘ JTLFz‘é" F

130 | i
T . 7 o
= 2 [0
Ho L FE7EeN)
Y 1) g Y -
O [ (‘ = D\
—i I__ !---lI SO
— - s
(o)) g’:g 8 “
w=
S/ 1 N
Ey .
— [
o
#HES Holding capacity 1.2kN (120kgf) M 1 0 #HES Holding capacity 4.0kN (400kgf)
HE weignt 1,070g HE weignt 400g
138 #H# LB Margin scissors 0~15mm (& H#U B Margin scissors 0~9mm
MHE waterials XF =)L (Steel) E wmaterials ZF—JL (Steel)

RoHS 2 RoHS 24
No.9B o No.15B

Ol H L&
O

P 5D B
V-A&%L@i% v

N4

#HE 7 Holding capacity 1.2kN (120kgf) #E 7 Holding capacity 2.0kN (200kgf)
HE weight 1,090g BE weight 725g

132 #L 5 Margin scissors 0~100mm 13& & U A Margin scissors 20~90mm
1 materials 2F =)L (Steel) 1 materials 2F—JL (Steel)

16 17



TAHAEBZEISYD (IZ\JRIVEER)

Hold down clamp (Horizontal handle)

HOLD DOWN ACTION

B JSVTENY RIVIEE

Hold down clamp (Horizontal handle)

THBRRISY T\ RIVER)

¥-2S[FRFVLASUS) EFIV

BELAEDRASZIFRD
REAS—EEDNH T,
SEIMIPHEHFIITDRE
[CBEEAVEEVLWTWVET !

For welding jig is typical
usage. It is used many
machining & assembly
process.

LoD DA THES IS !
BmEW - HOKSE - FOEMK
HIFE, HMER R - BiEEmE L
THEBEVLWVEEVLWTWET !
It can hold tight and detach
easily. It is used for a food
machine, printing equipment,
cover fixation as a machine

part.

ER{HZK

Mounting base type

AR, RBICIWUTISYIN=X-X
L—bhR—=X - AERGEFRLTHRL
THEHET,

They are prepared depending on
purpose of use condition.

AFVUVRETIV
Stainless Model

CEEDZVWATVUVRAETFILHSHE
[SEMULTHEDFET,
They were added more this time.

vILoOvoo507
Double lock clamp

ERDIREAL - BREEIFFLICRETT,
HHMEP23TTHBNALTHEDET,
Standardization of the work,
Prevention of malfunction
(Page23:Detail)

No.01

No.01-2S

10

#EE T Holding capacity
HE weight

HADLE MOVE
ARM MOVE

HE Materials
Blﬁ'?‘iiz*. Mounting method

1#%““11 Accessories

18

0.2kN (20kgf)
35g/30g (SUS)
74°

70°

ZF—JL (Steel)

27> LZ (Stainless steel)
75> Y ~X—2 (Flange base)

ZXF—ILEFIVRILE (Hex Head Bolt) M4X20
1R AT LREFIVAASUSKIL L (Hex Head
Bolt) M4X20 1A, 7+ i (Nut) 118

M4X20

1]

Stainless t=1.5

Stainless t=

2.0

4.5X6-4SLOTS

23

THBZEISY D (WJRIVIER)

Hold down clamp (Horizontal handle)

HOLD DOWN ACTION

B IS5V TNV RIVIER

Hold down clamp (Horizontal handle)

No.03 No.03-2S

X-2S[FRFTVLASUS) EF IV

[ 7
o 18] =)

#ES Holding capacity
HE weight
HANDLE MOVE
ARM MOVE

*ZE Materials
WA 7 Mounting method

1‘]’5 Bl Accessories

No.03S

0.3kN (30kgf)
100g/95g (SUS)
558

65°

ZF —IL (Steel)

ZF7 > L X (Stainless steel)

75> Y~N—=2 (Flange base)
ZF—=JLEFIVRIL K (Hex Head Bolt) M4Xx40
1R AT LREFIVARASUSHKIL b (Hex Head

Stainless Bolt) M4X40 14, 7 v MNut)21&. EE
4 (Washer) 24§

M4 x40

e 21 7N o
oW = NN
1 S
o~ 24

36.5

110

RoHSZ
[

#E T Holding capacity
HEE weignt

HANDLE MOVE
ARM MOVE

E Materials

BR{F 753 Mounting method

1F/B & Accessories

0.3kN (30kgf)

85g

555

65°

ZF—JL (Steel)

Z ML —hA~X—2 (Straight base)

Ik (Hex Head Bolt) M4x40 14
F v b (Nut) 2{8/FE4£ (Washer) 24

No.04 No.04-2S

RoHS 2

#EE T Holding capacity
HEE weignt
HANDLE MOVE
ARM MOVE

HHE Materials
B HE Mounting method

ﬁ'}E:‘E: Accessories

0.3kN (30kegf)
35g/30g (SUS)
60°

55"

ZF—JL (Steel)

X7 L (Stainless steel)
75> Y~N—=2 (Flange base)

XF—JLEFILIRILE (Hex Head Bolt) M4x20
1R ZFLLXEFIVIABSUSHKIL L (Hex Head
Stainless Bolt) M4x20 14,7 v b (Nut) 218,
FE£ (Washer) 248

4SLOTS-4.5X6

24.5

21

19



TABZEISD (I\JRIVIER)

Hold down clamp (Horizontal handle)

HOLD DOWN ACTION

B IS5V TNV RIVIER

Hold down clamp (Horizontal handle)

No.08

¥-2S[FRFVLASUS) EFIV

RoHS 2

4SLOTS-4.5X6.5

11.5

M4X13
LN

$EEN Holding capacity 0.3kN (30kgf) (®) )

BE weight 45g o O q.] m
HANDLE MOVE 88° « t % AN ﬁ

ARM MOVE 105° :“: - ‘

& materials ZF—Ju (Steel) © 26 T
B{F 3% Mounting method 75> Y~R—2Z (Flange base) — 76

HES ) JLftAKIV b (Nitrile Rubber Spindle) M4X13 1

R Accessories & 7% v b (Square Nut) 118/ v k (Nut) 118
RoHS 2
No.0825 Bro
4SL0OTS-4.5X6.5
- 3 i

#EEA Holding capacity 0.3kN (30kgf) LN M4X13

HE weight 40g © O

HANDLE MOVE 80°

in oNO
ARM MOVE 95° H
N ©
HME materials 27> LA (Stainless steel) A1 —
B35 Mounting method 75> IY~NX—2 (Flange base) N 25
Lt XF > LXKV K (Nitrile Rubber Stainless — 74.5
1B & Accessories Spindle) M4Xx13 174 -

A+ v b (Square Nut) 118/F v b (Nut) 118

No.08S

18

4 X
in|

— ™
$HEH Holding capacity 0.3kN (30kgf) @4
BE weight 45g 1.6 . —
HANDLE MOVE 88° (T/Dj/jﬂﬁ)
ARM MOVE 108" = LOTS-4.5X6.5
ME materials 2Z2F—JL (Steel)
BRAF 75 Mounting method ZhL—b~N=2 (Straight base) 76

JLftARIL k (Nitrile Rubber Spindle) M4 x13 1

LI s A fF vk (Square Nut) 18/7 v k (Nut) 148

20

THBZBITIS D (IZWURIVIEE)

Hold down clamp (Horizontal handle)

HOLD DOWN ACTION

B JSUTENY RILIEE

Hold down clamp (Horizontal handle)

No.38B/V No.38B/\-2S

X-2S[FRFTVLASUS) EF IV

BEHD

ﬁEjJ Holding capacity

2.5kN (250kgf)

BE weight 205g/185g (SUS)
HANDLE MOVE 70°
ARM MOVE 75°
2F =
Y materials F (Steel)

27> L X (Stainless steel)
BT H*E Mounting method

75> Y~N—2Z (Flange base)

XF—IJLEFILIFRILE (Hex Head Bolt) M6X50
1A ZF U LZAEFIVIAASUSHKRILE (Hex Head
Stainless Bolt) M6X50 174, 7F v kb (Nut) 218,
EE4 (Washer) 24

ﬁ'ﬁlﬂl Accessories

No.38S/Jv No.38S/\-2S

RS [T
5o (1o X8>

#HEA Holding capacity

2.5kN (250kgf)

HE weight 205g/180g (SUS)
HANDLE MOVE 70°
ARM MOVE 75°
AF—=Ib
HE materials ¥ (Steel)

ZF7>LZ (Stainless steel)
Z kL —h~N—2 (Straight base)

XF—JLETFILIRILE (Hex Head Bolt) M6X50
1R ZFLLXEFIVIAASUSHKILE (Hex Head
Stainless Bolt) M6x50 1.7 v kb (Nut) 218, E&
% (Washer) 24

E(ﬁjiiii Mounting method

ﬁ'E:EI Accessories

No.38C/v No.38Civ-2S

(58)

_1L. 4.6
Stainless t=2.0

2-98.5

RoHS g [
o (1o ER]=s

a

#E T Holding capacity 2.5kN (250kgf)

HE weight 220g

HANDLE MOVE 70°

ARM MOVE 75°

ME materials ZF—JL (Steel) /X 7> LZ (Stainless Steel)

BUF 753 Mounting method fIE T (Side mounted)

ZXF—JLEFILIRILE (Hex Head Bolt) M6X50
1R ZFULXEFIVIAASUSHKIL L (Hex Head
Stainless Bolt) M6X50 14,7 v b (Nut) 218,
FEE£ (Washer) 24§

1F/B & Accessories

(63)

(172)

21



TAHAEBZEISYD (IZ\JRIVEER)

HOLD DOWN ACTION
Hold down clamp (Horizontal handle)
B ISV TRNYRIVEER
Hold down clamp (Horizontal handle)
No.38Kim W E

!
(@]
] O mMm
MmN
\ i
YT -
© | S -
S Holding capacity 2.8kN (280kgf) = (e Gf,)_ o ° -
HE weignt 380g } g
N  —
HANDLE MOVE 90°
ARM MOVE 90° o)) 45 60
& materials ZF—JL (Steel) (q\] (218)
B{$ % Mounting method 75> ~X—2 (Flange base)
HES ) Ak (Hex Head Bolt) M6X50 14
R Accessories Fv b (Nut) 2fB/EE4 (Washer) 24¢
s
No.38P/Jr R°1H32 2
)
<
=
5 3 ~
— LN 8
$E 7 Holding capacity 2.8kN (280kgf) < (N
BE weight 4308 N >
\
HANDLE MOVE 90° (5]
ARM MOVE 90° 36 q‘}\ 40 67
MHE materials 2 F —JL (Steel) 53 (221)

BT 75 & Mounting method AIE A+ (Side mounted)

Ak (Hex Head Bolt)M6x50 14

IR Accessores F v MNut) 2{8/EE4 (Washer) 24%

22

THAEBZEISYD (IZ\JRIVER)

HOLD DOWN ACTION

Hold down clamp (Horizontal handle)

B JSUTENY RILIEE

Hold down clamp (Horizontal handle)

No.38RKS

RoHSZ
10

#HEE A Holding capacity
BE weight

HANDLE MOVE
ARM MOVE

E materials

B3 75 Mounting method

3B & Accessories

No.38RKL

|O [ee]
0| <
M6x40

2.5kN (250kgf)

310g

70°
n ~

72 g
— an)

ZF—JL (Steel) (32}

75> Y~N—2Z (Flange base) Q‘,

Ik (Hex Head Bolt)y M6%x 40 17

A&+ b (Square Nut) 118 . 7 MNut) 118

E4 (Washer) 11

RoHSZ
10

#HE T Holding capacity
BE weight

HANDLE MOVE
ARM MOVE

1E materials

B {375 Mounting method

1FB &R Accessories

4-010.5

o

Wl I - N O
P\ R S E— EEEE PR Aul
i e =
O} O
45 | 36
M10x50 14—
- Tz 95
3.5kN (350kgf)
925g
85°
S
75° [q\]
ZF—JL (Steel) %)
75> ~N—2 (Flange base) e

KLk (Hex Head Bolt) M10X50 14 |
A7 v b~ (Square Nut) 118 . F v+ (Nut) 118 95 300
EE4& (Washer) 14

p

t’.”l? aOvw 7 7 > “J7°[:’_)L\t About Self-lock clamp

N—7ZEDEOY TRIR
Grisp to release lock

23



HOLD DOWN ACTION

THBZBITISD (IZ\URIViER)

Hold down clamp (Horizontal handle)

THBZBITIS D (IZWURIVIEE)

Hold down clamp (Horizontal handle)

HOLD DOWN ACTION

B JSVTENY RIVIEE

Hold down clamp (Horizontal handle)

No.38BX No.38BX-2S

B JSUTENY RILIEE

H2SIERFTVLASUS) EFIL Hold down clamp (Horizontal handle)

RoHS 2J'3 _'@
o (1o [ER

No.38KX

RoHS 2 N %
o o iR

e 4-010.5
| LN| (@)
~ )
N \ [ 4 olo
— © D= = ] )< |©
1_| O TT j—
& &)
#E T Holding capacity 2.8kN (280kgf) i i
BHE weight 445g/450g (SUS) 34 |
HANDLE MOVE 80° 58
ARM MOVE 80°
) 2F—JU (Steel)
HE vaterals 257> LZ (Stainless steel) _
BUF 5% Mounting method 75> Y~X—2Z (Flange base) :{N:
ZF—JLEFILKIL K (Hex Head Bolt) M8X65 - ®
B A ) 1A ZF 2 LREFIVIAASUSHKIL K (Hex Head
coessories Stainless Bolt) M8x65 175, 7 v b (Nut) 218, .
Stainless t=3.0 (250)

EE4 (Washer) 24

No.38SX No.385X-2S

RotS g [T
5o (1o I8~

| o)
#HE T Holding capacity 3.0kN (300kgf) O
BE weight 555g 9l
HANDLE MOVE 85°
ARM MOVE 80° |
ME materials ZF—)L (Steel) I i
BT A% Mounting method 75> ~X—2 (Flange base) (267)
HES ) AILk (Hex Head Bolt) M10x50 14
FH Accessories Fv b (Nut) 2f8/EE4 (Washer) 24
S Holding capacity 2.8kN (280kgf) M8X65 hor N
oHS g o [T
BB woight 445g/450g (SUS) No.38PX 10 | 1O |
HANDLE MOVE 80°
ARM MOVE 80° 2 —
) ZF—Jb (Steel) fn
Loz 27> L (Stainless steel) ol | l Q
BUF 5% Mounting method ZhL—h~N—2 (Straight base) 8 O‘ A $ ™~
ZF—IEFI: AL b (Hex Head Bolt) M8X65 — Z
FEE A . 1A AT LRAEFIARASUSHKIL b (Hex Head J Lﬁ 85' A‘E%-I Zﬂo 5 2
coessories Stainless Bolt) M8X65 175, 7 v k (Nut) 218, ; _ -
B2 (Washen) 24 Stainless t=3.0 (250) s ﬂ; e =
1_| ~— A== T
RoHS 2§ ~° H
No.38Ck No.38Ck-2S ot o (8] sus| 2.9
®

M10x50

4-010.5

$HEH Holding capacity 2.8kN (280kgf) M8X65 \
HE weight 5008 E ol < %
HANDLE MOVE 505 8 — #E T Holding capacity 3.0kN(300kgf) n|im N
ARM MOVE 80° 407 E R R o558 &
HE waterials ;;;t;{(s(tseteali)nless ool 5 § o HANDLE MOVE 85° |

S _ gn[ > ~ ARM MOVE 80° 60 (267)
BAF T Mounting method AIE At (Side mounted) & | & e — 25— (Steeh)
BB Accessories 1Z ; Z};fjl;};l(/;v‘}:: ;'E;GQUHS(?SLB:'ELZ(SILGZ\% Lg%;rtl 21 ( 249 BT 7 & Mounting method fIEmEf+ (Side mounted)

24

Stainless Bolt) M8x65 17,7 k (Nut) 21&. E&
£ (Washer) 241

Stainless t=3.0

1FB & Accessories

KLk (Hex Head Bolt) M10X50 14
Fv & (Nut) 218/FE£ (Washer) 24%

25



TAHAEBZEISYD (IZ\JRIVEER)

Hold down clamp (Horizontal handle)

HOLD DOWN ACTION

THAEBZEISYD (IZ\JRIVER)

Hold down clamp (Horizontal handle)

HOLD DOWN ACTION

B JSVTENY RIVIEE B IS5V BN\ RIVEE

Hold down clamp (Horizontal handle)

No.38D

Hold down clamp (Horizontal handle)

o B2 No.41C o le]
4-010.5
n 4-09
oo )
| = . [@fce
i 3 i sk
&
47
65
M12X75
#E T Holding capacity 5.0kN (500kgf) #E T Holding capacity 3.5kN (350kgf)
HE weignt 740g M10X65 EE weight 1,025¢g &
HANDLE MOVE 85° HANDLE MOVE 70° OL °
_ N D)
ARM MOVE 65° ARM MOVE 90° oy o =
P ot 27— (Stee) " P watrias 27— (Steel) Ia ﬁ Lo ©
BRAFH 3 Mounting method 75> ~N=2 (Flange base) f it BR{F 75 Mounting method 75>Y~N=2 (Flange base) 3 ~ } }
HER ) KLk (Hex Head Bolt) M10X65 14 1 (91 ‘ HER ) KUk (Hex Head Bolt) M12X75 174 (95)
i Fok (Nut) 2f/EE2 (Washer) 241 (268) LoD Fk (Nut) 2f/EE% (Washer) 241 307

No.38DS

$EE N Holding capacity

5.0kN (500kgf)

No.43A

#E T Holding capacity

2.8kN (280kgf)

B weight 7208 HE weight 5008

HANDLE MOVE 85° § HANDLE MOVE 75°

ARM MOVE 65° ~ ARM MOVE 86°

MHE waterials ZXF—Ju (Steel) HE materials ZF—JL (Steel)

BT F & Mounting method Z hL— kX=X (Straight base) BAFH & Mounting method 77> I~X—Z (Flange base)

S Accoscorios 3—:» k (Hex Head Bolt) M10X65 174 (91) 5(8268) HBS Accescorios 7J<1b k (Hex Head Bolt) M8X65 174
v b (Nut) 218/E& (Washer) 24 Fv & (Nut) 218/EE£ (Washer) 241

RoHS 21°F RoHS 21y
No.41A 4 To] No.43B 11|18
o
P
St ‘
a S —— (O ‘ )
— — | /= i AN A
- %
M8X65

WED Holding capacity

#HEH Holding capacity 2.8kN (280kgf)
HE weignt 5108 BE weight 5008 T
HANDLE MOVE 50° 9 HANDLE MOVE 75° P
ARM MOVE 71° oo} 8 ARM MOVE 86° 8
ME materials ZF—Jb (Steel) Uj NJ E materials ZF—J (Steel) l
BT 75 & Mounting method 75> I~X—2Z (Flange base) - BT 7 & Mounting method

1FB & Accessories

26

2.5kN (250kgf)

KIL b (Hex Head Bolt) M10X75 14
F vk (Nut) 218/EE£ (Washer) 241

1FB & Accessories

Z kL —h~—=2 (Straight base)

ALk (Hex Head Bolt) M8%65 174
Fv & (Nut) 218/FE£ (Washer) 24%

95

2-09

27



THBZBITISD (IZ\URIViER)

Hold down clamp (Horizontal handle)

HOLD DOWN ACTION

B JSVTENY RIVIEE

Hold down clamp (Horizontal handle)

No.82

$FE T Holding capacity
gﬁ Weight

MHE waterials

Hlﬁ)‘]‘i:‘& Mounting method

1F/B & Accessories

1.0kN (100kgf)
405g
ZF—Ju (Steel)

75> Y~N—2Z (Flange base)

KILk (Hex Head Bolt) M6x65 17K
Fv b (Nut) 2{8/EE£ (Washer) 242

O
A O
TS @
o |.of N
o | R
BY. o
262 | 64 | S
- TS5 TS
(149)

No.82 R5% 55> TICDWVT

TSV TIREE .
UNCLAMP

About No.82 Special clamp

BRIETE

Operation

LiIN—7% EIFT
BURULEY

Lift and lower the lever

THBZBITIS D (IZWURIVIEE)

Hold down clamp (Horizontal handle)

HOLD DOWN ACTION

B JSUTENY RILIEE

Hold down clamp (Horizontal handle)

No.HH150 No.HH150-2S

¥-2S[FRFVLASUS) EF IV

#E T Holding capacity
BE weight
HANDLE MOVE
ARM MOVE

*ZE Materials
B HE Mounting method

ﬁ}ﬁn"n Accessories

0.27kN (27kgf)
25g/25g (SUS)
70°

95°

2ZF—Jb (Steel)

ZF7>LZ (Stainless steel)
75> Y~N=2Z (Flange base)

ZF—ILEFIV:FA4A2RILE (Nylon Bolt) M4
X21 1R AT LZXEFTIVIARASUSKIL b (Hex
Head Stainless Bolt) M4x20 17&

F v b (Nut) 2@

No.HH250 No.HH250-2S

Steel Model:
Nylon Bolt M4x21
Stainless Model:

1171

4SLOTS-4.4x6.8

Hex Head Stainless Bolt M4x20

N
™M
©
—
o
—
N~

Stainless t=1.5

19

22

(72)

RoHS 2
10

-

#E T Holding capacity
BEE weignt
HANDLE MOVE
ARM MOVE

ME materials
B H & Mounting method

1B Accessories

0.27kN (27kgf)
30g/30g (SUS)
70°

95°

ZXF—Ju (Steel)

X7 L X (Stainless steel)
75> Y~N—2 (Flange base)

Z2F—IEFI:FAAZFRILE (Nylon Bolt) M4
X21 1R A7 LZXEFIVIARASUSKIL L (Hex
Head Stainless Bolt) M4x20 17K

F v b (Nut) 2{8/FE4£ (Washer) 24

No.HH350 No.HH350-2S

Steel Model:
Nylon Bolt M4x21
Stainless Model:

15.9
24.3

13.5 | .
i

Hex Head Stainless Bolt M4x20 24.3 //

o
fH

Stainless t=1.5

28

#E T Holding capacity
HE weignt
HANDLE MOVE
ARM MOVE

1'7]'5! Materials
B HiE Mounting method

3B & Accessories

0.9kN (90kgf)
125g/120g (SUS)
60°

90°

ZF—Jb (Steel)
X7 L X (Stainless steel)

75> Y~N=2Z (Flange base)

ZF = EFIV:T LA R (Nitrile Rubber
Spindle) M6x37 1A, X7 LRAEFIV: LG T
> LZAFKIVK (Nitrile Rubber Stainless Spindle)
M6x37 17

F v b (Nut) 2{8/FE4 (Washer) 24

26.4 SLOTS-5.2x6.0
36.5

M6x37

™

— ©

o ONZ©
! d
o~ 57
(140)

29



THBZBITISD (IZ\URIViER)

Hold down clamp (Horizontal handle)

HOLD DOWN ACTION

THBZBITIS D (IZWURIVIEE)

Hold down clamp (Horizontal handle)

HOLD DOWN ACTION

B JSVTENY RIVIEE

Hold down clamp (Horizontal handle)

B JSUTENY RILIEE

Hold down clamp (Horizontal handle)

sus| No.HH151B

¥-2S[FRFVLASUS) EFIV

RoHS 2

No.HH450 No.HH450-2S

13.7 —

<ERAFEBSI >

#E 7 Holding capacity 0.27kN (27kgf) &
EE weight 25g
HANDLE MOVE 70° -l
ARM MOVE 95° 32 2SLOTS4.4x6.8
ME materials ZF—JU (Steel) 22 24.3
B{F 75 3% Mounting method Z kL —h~X—2 (Straight base) 72)
HES ) FA BRIV E (Nylon Bolt) M4Xx21 14
AR Accessories +‘y |\ (Nut) 2@
$HES Holding capacity 2.4kN (240kgf)
HE weignt 275g/255g (SUS) N No.HH251B
HANDLE MOVE 60° ™
ARM MOVE 90° Stainless t=3.0 (175)
*Jg Materials ZT—)I/ (Ste6|_)
ZF>LZ (Stainless Steel)
BT F & Mounting method 75> Y~X—2Z (Flange base) t
)
2F —VEFI:T LAV S (Nitrile Rubber <
Spindle) M8x50 14, A7 > LAEFIV:d LR T F
1B & Accessories > LZAJIV K (Nitrile Rubber Stainless Spindle)
M8x50 17
Fv b (Nut) 218/FE4 (Washer) 241
RoHS 2, ~
No.HH550 0
#EE T Holding capacity 0.27kN (27kgf)
HE weignt 30g
HANDLE MOVE 70° ™
ARM MOVE 95° Z .
MHE materials ZXF—Ju (Steel) 3.2 ? % 13.5 2SL0TS-4.4x6.8
BAFH & Mounting method Z kL —h~—2 (Straight base) 1 e
HES ) F4O> ALk (Nylon Bolt) M4x21 14 ’
FH Accessorles Fyk (Nut) 28/EE4 (Washer) 24 (68)
O RoHS 2
o Lt _—~. No.HH351B "
— T T — n
5 <
41.2

M10x59

o
—
v ~~~ ~—~
ﬁEjJ Holding capacity 3.4kN (340kgf) ﬁEjJ Holding capacity 0.9kN (QOKgf) [o0] (o))
(265) ™M ”
HE weignt 685g BE weight 125g ~
HANDLE MOVE 65° HANDLE MOVE 60° <TIIS >7H§>
ARM MOVE 93° ARM MOVE 90°
ME materials ZF—JU (Steel) ME materials ZF—IL (Steel) 57 365 SLOTS-5.2x6.0
BAFF573E Mounting method 75> ~N=2 (Flange base) BRAFF3E Mounting method A hL—hk~N—=2X (Straight base) *
o ) dLftAIL b+ (Nitrile Rubber Spindle) M10x59 = ) JLfFARIV L (Nitrile Rubber Spindle) M6X37 1 140
1B & Accessories 1A F v b (Nut) A/ EL (Washer) 24 1FB& Accessories ( )

30

AF v b (Nut) 218/E%£ (Washer) 241

31



TAHAEBZEISYD (IZ\JRIVEER)

Hold down clamp (Horizontal handle)

HOLD DOWN ACTION

B JSVTENY RIVIEE

Hold down clamp (Horizontal handle)

No.HH451B

RoHS 2

M8x50

0!
$EEN Holding capacity 2.4kN (240kgf) 2

EE Weight 2808 ,'\\

HANDLE MOVE 60° N

ARM MOVE °

° 90 ol le 6.4

ME materials ZF—JU (Steel) 25.4

B{F % Mounting method Z ML —hkA~N—=2 (Straight base) 73 38.5 2-96.7

HER ) S 4ftAIv b (Nitrile Rubber Spindle) M8X50 1 (175)

R Accessories A Fv b (Nut) 2f8/EE2 (Washer) 24
RoHS 2
No.HH150H s/
4SLOTS-4.4%6.8
17
¢ oo
o[ n
SN
(O ®)
h ]
13.5

$EE N Holding capacity

0.27kN (27kgf)

BE weight 30g

HANDLE MOVE 70° it

ARM MOVE 95° s a
HE Materials ZF—Jb (Steel) = < =
BT H5 3% Mounting method 75> IX—=2Z (Flange base)

HES Accoscorios F40>HRIL b (Nylon Bolt) M4x21 14K 2 @7

F v b (Nut) 218 (83)

No.HH250H e

#HE A Holding capacity
BE weight

HANDLE MOVE
ARM MOVE

ME materials

B 75 Mounting method

1FB & Accessories

32

Nylon Bolt M4x21 P=0.7

0.27kN (27kgf)

30g
70°
95° J ©
2F L (Steel) j -

75> Y~N=2 (Flange base)

F1402 KL E (Nylon Bolt) M4x21 14
F vk (Nut) 218/EE£ (Washer) 241

24.3

(37)

THAEBZEISYD (IZ\JRIVER)

Hold down clamp (Horizontal handle)

HOLD DOWN ACTION

B JSUTENY RILIEE

Hold down clamp (Horizontal handle)

No.HH350H

RoHS 2 [
o I

#E 7 Holding capacity 0.9kN (90kgf)

HE weignt 130g

HANDLE MOVE 60°

ARM MOVE 86°

MHE materials ZF—JL (Steel)

B{F 75 3% Mounting method 75> Y~NX—2 (Flange base)

J LRIV K (Nitrile Rubber Spindle) M6X37 1
A Fv b (Nut) 2/8/E& (Washer) 241

1F/B & Accessories

(25)

M6x37

©
==L =] s
264\ SLOTS-5.2x6.0
36.5

O>JI\ RIVEFIVICDWVWT

BF5FHRVDTEEZ
[FEHIS<EMEEDELLET

You will not pinch your finger and
improve operability because of
longer handle.

(164)

33



THAHBZEISDT (IZ\URILHE)

Hold down clamp (Vertical handle)

HOLD DOWN ACTION

B IS5V TN RIVHEY
Hold down clamp (Vertical handle)

RN mroduction S

EBHEERTCOESASNERETZISNET,
You can hold it if it has plane points even though
it is complicated shape.

A&, RIEBICIGUTISVIR=R -
A bU—BR—=2R - AIEERERL

- CHELTBLZFT.

They are prepared depending

on purpose of use condition.

CEREDZVWATVUVAETIVD
SEBEGEMULTEDERT,

Stainless models were added more
this time.

BERICTCCTHREDAE, UBICHEELT
CERWEREL YA TDISVTTT,

NU ISV TRMERIRRICEDE THEILGE
ZRHSNDDT, IWAHESEENLLEHZLD
RIS CERAINTVLEY, (P59~P61)
Variable clamp, weldable and assembling,
is possible to use in many condition.

R ERED VY F CREAR. TSR -
NAFTZX 1.5 m T DEESHZE>TH
(£1.5m)FIRILNDREELFEL TS VT
HHRFT(P57)

The cam clamp is adjustment-free

to £1.5mm.

No.09

B

B

8

]

#HEET] Holding capacity
BE weight

HANDLE MOVE
ARM MOVE

#H Materials

AT Z 3 Mounting method

1F/B & Accessories

34

g T

.

0.3kN (30kgf)
45g
88°

80°
2ZF—JL (Steel)
75> Y~X—2Z (Flange base)

I L4fFRIV b (Nitrile Rubber Spindle) M4x32 1
A.FHF v b (Square Nut) 118, 7 ~ (Nut) 118

M4x32

(59)

THABZEISYD (I\JRIVHRE)

Hold down clamp (Vertical handle)

HOLD DOWN ACTION

B 75BN\ RIVHEE
Hold down clamp (Vertical handle)

No.09-2S

¥-2S[FRFVLASUS) EF IV

#HE T Holding capacity
BE weight

HANDLE MOVE
ARM MOVE

ME materials

B {375 Mounting method

1FB &R Accessories

No.09S

0.3kN (30kegf)
45g
88°
80°

27> LZ (Stainless steel)

75> I~X—2Z (Flange base)

ZF P LREFIVOLGZITELZRIVE (Nitrile
Rubber Stainless Spindle) 174

A7 v b (Square Nut) 118.7 v k (Nut) 118

(59)

M4x32

#HE A Holding capacity
BE weight

HANDLE MOVE
ARM MOVE

E materials

B3 75 Mounting method

1FB & Accessories

0.3kN (30kgf)
45g
88°

80°
ZF—JL (Steel)
ZhL—hk~N—=2 (Straight base)

JLfFRILk (Nitrile Rubber Spindle) M4 x 32 1
A.FHF v b (Square Nut) 118, 7 k (Nut) 118

1.6
3.5

5

(38)

M4x32

O ~
b \\\
RQ y
t ®
a0 Q) \ ‘
éfdn SQ (TS5 T8)
1 N\ 4SLOTS-4.5x6.5
28 24

35



HOLD DOWN ACTION HOLD DOWN ACTION

THABZEISYD (I\JRIVHRE)

Hold down clamp (Vertical handle)

THAHBZEISDT (IZ\URILHE)

Hold down clamp (Vertical handle)

B IS5V TN RIVHEY
Hold down clamp (Vertical handle)

No.HS10

B ISV TN RV

Hold down clamp (Vertical handle)

No.HV150 No.HV150-2S

¥-2S[FRFVLASUS) EF IV

o)

<
™
™M
Steel Model: >
4.4 Nylon Coated Bolt 15.9 ?7
= . 2 I\Sllt‘:;)'(rflzess Model 255
] i :
— r ﬂgz; ‘ #EE T Holding capacity 0.45kN (45kgf) Hex Head Stainless Bolt [ |
__ {b’a [ BB weignt 60g/65g (SUS) M4x25 7
ey s
) - §
o ‘_" p ARM MOVE 105° OéL D,
A@V\Ej B o ZF - (Steel)
Materials 27> LZ (Stainless steel) : o
M4X20 4>3 4‘* 3.4X4.4-2SLOTS B3 Mounting method 75> Y~N—=2Z (Flange base) o

: I
[
- - ZF—IVEFIV:FAOHWAEARILE (Nylon }
\ <\ Coated Bolt)M4X22 148, 27> LAEFIVIAE 24.5
Ay

ﬁ“ﬁ:‘l’n Accessories
OIS N
HIRSI N
C J
== —
#EEH Holding capacity 0.2kN (20kgf) } 8%

1 SUSHKJIL K (Hex Head Stainless Bolt)M4x25 1
\ A.Fv b (Nut) 218/E£ (Washer) 24 53

No.HV250 No.HV250-2S

R

HE weight 20g

HANDLE MOVE 75°

ARM MOVE 65°

E materials ZF—JL (Steel)

{7 Mounting method 77> I~X—2Z (Flange base)

KILK (Hex Head Bolt) M4x20 1A
F v b (Nut) 2/8/FE4 (Washer) 241 -

1F/B & Accessories

36

#BEETD Holding capacity 0.9kN (90kgf) M6X37
HE weight 155g/145g (SUS)
. . HANDLE MOVE 65°
Microminiature clamp N , ,S l, 0 ARM MOVE . '
E’." ﬂ 7 5 y 70 Ol ZF—J (Steel) e L
B versile 27> LZ (Stainless steel) Pl
™M
bFEr20g8LVWSIEY L X shS, 20kgEFTobnE M H i Mounting method 7 7> YN—2 (Flange base) _L‘ L T ‘
J— §m R 2F—IVEF I T LRIV E (Nitrile Rubber
WABCENTEZISV T, SR _ Spindle)M6X 37 17, 27> LAEF I TLAFRF 32 27
¥ AR Accessories 63

RELE - BIRORE - FEREmE LT, ROEBELOEEIC
=BT,

It's only 208 but the holding capacity is 20K g.
Optimal for inspection, circuit board assembly,
equipment parts and repetitive work.

No.HV350

> LZFILE (Nitrile Rubber Stainless Spindle)
M6X37 1.7k (Nut) 2@

Stainless t=3.0

#EE T Holding capacity
HE weight

HANDLE MOVE
ARM MOVE

#E Materials

BT Z5 3 Mounting method

1F/B & Accessories

2.25kN (225kgf)

350g

60°

100°

ZF—JL (Steel)

75> I~X—=2 (Flange base)

JLfRIL K (Nitrile Rubber Spindle) M8x50
1AR.F v b (Nut) 2/8/Y 7 —7— (Retainer) 118

31.8
44.6

N
o

(32) 16

} M8X50 P=1.25

62
105

37



THAHBZEISYD (IZ\JRIVEHE)

Hold down clamp (Vertical handle)

HOLD DOWN ACTION

B IS5V TN RIVHEY
Hold down clamp (Vertical handle)

No.HV450 No.HV450-2S

¥-2S[FRFVLASUS) EFIV

#HE A Holding capacity
HE weignt
HANDLE MOVE
ARM MOVE

E materials
Hlﬁjiii& Mounting method

ﬁ'E #h Accessories

No.HV550

2.25kN (225kgf)
345g/320g (SUS)
60°

100°

2ZF—JL (Steel)
25> LZ (Stainless steel)

75> IY~NX—2 (Flange base)

ZF—LEFI:TLMARIL N (Nitrile Rubber
Spindle) M8X50 1A, 7> LXEFILIT L
ft27 > L 2K~ (Nitrile Rubber Stainless
Spindle) M8x50 14,7+ b (Nut) 218/E£
(Washer) 24

44.6

M8x50 P=1.25
SN
5’/ ///
t =
o
el
~
o
Stainless t=3.0 57

#E 7 Holding capacity
BEE weignt

HANDLE MOVE
ARM MOVE

#H Materials

B 53 Mounting method

1FB & Accessories

No.HV650

3.4kN (340kgf)

6758

58°

106°

XF—JL (Steel)
75> Y ~N—2Z (Flange base)

JLftARILk (Nitrile Rubber Spindle) M10Xx 59 1
A.Fv b (Nut) 2{8/Y 5 —7+— (Retainer) 118

4
~
N
100
N

(200)

M10X59
“ ©
1 SI( SP
&g B e
91 T T

#WEET Holding capacity
BE weight

HANDLE MOVE

ARM MOVE

#E materials

B3 75 Mounting method

1FB & Accessories

38

3.4kN (340kgf)
6608
58°

106°
2ZF—JL (Steel)
75> Y ~X—2Z (Flange base)

JLftRILk (Nitrile Rubber Spindle) M10x59
1AR.F v b (Nut) 2/8/E£ (Washer) 24

65.2

M10X59

[ T I

(200)

1
LH|
3.2
(43) 19

THABZEISYD (I\JRIVHRE)

Hold down clamp (Vertical handle)

HOLD DOWN ACTION

B ISV TN RV
Hold down clamp (Vertical handle)

No.HV151B

#HEEF] Holding capacity
HE weight

HANDLE MOVE

ARM MOVE

#E Materials

R Z 3 Mounting method

ﬁ"ﬁ Al Accessories

No.HV251B

0.45kN (45kegf)

608

60°

105°

ZF—)b (Steel)

2 kL —h~N—2Z (Straight base)

;4O #%7A@ARIL L (Nylon Coated Bolt) M4 x22
1. F v b (Nut) 2{8/EE£ (Washer) 24%

%

l————

2.0
a

Nylon Coated Bolt
M4x22

(27)

(90)~

)

-

O

#EE A Holding capacity 0.9kN (90kgf) o
gi Weight 155¢g ru?
HANDLE MOVE 65° L 7o)

} ( ) |
ARM MOVE 115° ‘
HE Materials ZXF—JL (Steel) L3 5
BT FiE Mounting method Z kL — kX=X (Straight base) 6.4 B
HER ) JLfFARIL b (Nitrile Rubber Spindle) M6X 37 1

AR Accessories $\7‘~y K (NUT) 2ﬂ§|
RoHS 2
No.HV351B i
o) I | I I

#HE A Holding capacity
HE weight

HANDLE MOVE
ARM MOVE

#E waterials

BRAF 75 Mounting method

1F/B & Accessories

=

2.25kN (255kgf)

290g

60°

100°

ZF—JL (Steel)

2 kL —h~N—=2 (Straight base)

JLMARIL K (Nitrile Rubber Spindle) M8X50 1
A.Fv b (Nut) 2/8/Y 7 —7— (Retainer) 118

6.4

8.3

16.3

M8X50 P=1.25

i

(160)_

39



THAHBZEISYD (IZ\JRIVEHE)

Hold down clamp (Vertical handle)

HOLD DOWN ACTION

B IS5V TN RIVHEY
Hold down clamp (Vertical handle)

No.HV451B

RoHS 2E3
10

#EEA Holding capacity
B2 weight

HANDLE MOVE
ARM MOVE

ME materials

B 75 Mounting method

1‘]‘5 A Accessories

No.HV651B

2.25kN (255kgf)

ﬁ -
3508 3.2
60°

100°
2Z2F—JL (Steel)

Z kL —h~N—=2Z (Straight base)

S L fFARIL b (Nitrile Rubber Spindle) M8 X 50 1
A Fv b (Nut) 218/E£ (Washer) 248

M8x50 P=1.25

16

(46)

@]
O<<

19 %
57 35.5 =
100
RoHS 2]
10

#HE A Holding capacity
BE weight

HANDLE MOVE
ARM MOVE

ME materials

BRAF 75 Mounting method

1FB & Accessories

40

M10X59

(221)

| g o
3.4kN (340kgf) T
6658 QO *
58° S £ 4
106°
e j—{l—% o1 f 4;-3 4-08.4

Z kL —h~—2Z (Straight base)

JLftAIL k (Nitrile Rubber Spindle) M10x59 1
A.Fv b (Nut) 2/8/EE4£ (Washer) 24%

THABZEISYD (I\JRIVHRE)

Hold down clamp (Vertical handle)

HOLD DOWN ACTION

B ISV TN RV
Hold down clamp (Vertical handle)

No.HV153XL

RoHS 2B
10

#EE N Holding capacity
HE weignt

HANDLE MOVE
ARM MOVE

HE waterials

B3 Mounting method

13/B & Accessories

No.HV253UL

0.45kN (45kgf)
70g

60°

105°

ZF—Ju (Steel)

75> Y ~N—2Z (Flange base)

F1 O AL (Nylon Coated Bolt) M4x22
1R, F v b (Nut) 218/E4£ (Washer) 241

int — =
|

Nylon Coated Bolt

#HE ] Holding capacity
BE weight

HANDLE MOVE
ARM MOVE

HE waterials

B 753 Mounting method

1F/B & Accessories

No.HV453XL

0.9kN (90kgf)

170g

65°

115°

2F—Jb (Steel)

75> Y~N—2Z (Flange base)

dJLftARIL ~ (Nitrile Rubber Spindle) M6X37 1
A.Fv b (Nut) 2{8/EE4£ (Washer) 24%

RoHS K3
10

#HE A Holding capacity
HE weight

HANDLE MOVE
ARM MOVE

#E waterials

BRAF 75 Mounting method

1F/B & Accessories

2.25kN (255kgf)

395g

60°

100°

ZF—JL (Steel)

752 I~X—=2 (Flange base)

JLftARIL ~ (Nitrile Rubber Spindle) M8X50 1
A.Fv b (Nut) 2{8/EE4£ (Washer) 24%

41



THAHBZEISYD (IZ\JRIVEHE)

Hold down clamp (Vertical handle)

HOLD DOWN ACTION

B IS5V TN RIVHEY
Hold down clamp (Vertical handle)

No.HV653XL

THABZEISYD (I\JRIVHRE)

HOLD DOWN ACTION

Hold down clamp (Vertical handle)

B ISV TN RV

¥-2S[FRFVLASUS) EF IV

Hold down clamp (Vertical handle)

No.40A No.40A-2S

o]

$EEH Holding capacity
HEE weignt

HANDLE MOVE
ARM MOVE

ME materials

B{$ % Mounting method

1F/B & Accessories

42

3.4kN (340kegf)
7608
58°

106°
ZF—JL (Steel)
75> Y ~N—2Z (Flange base)

SJLftARIL K (Nitrile Rubber Spindle) M10X59
1R, F v~ (Nut) 2/8/EE£ (Washer) 241

M10

x59

(200)

#HE T Holding capacity
BE weight
HANDLE MOVE
ARM MOVE

Hg Materials
H!ﬁ?iii Mounting method

1FB & Accessories

No.40K No.40K-2S

<BRAFEEH >
O © ]
o
oM <
@
1
33 4-06.5
M6x40
=
-
~ (@)
1.0kN (100kgf) (‘2 | 5
210g/205g (SUS) - 5
65° . 1 o
o o 27.5 < e
ZF—JL (Steel) ~ = TS THE>

Stainless t=3.0

ZF L X (Stainless steel)
75> Y~N—2Z (Flange base)

ZF—JLEFIVIRILE (Hex Head Bolt) M6x40
17K

ZFULXEFIVIARASUSHKIL L (Hex Head
Stainless Bolt) 174

Fv b (Nut) 218

#EE T Holding capacity
HEE weignt
HANDLE MOVE
ARM MOVE

ME materials
B H & Mounting method

1FB & Accessories

M6x40
2l
—
&) ﬁ .
- 9
<t o
ﬂ LN H 1
1.0kN (100kgf) o '\*__@
210g/205g (SUS) I ’
2-9 7\ fo—
22“ 6 27.5 %% <J /Oj/jﬂ§>
: i _ 4-96.5
e ) Stainless t=3.0 71

X7 L (Stainless steel)
Z kL —h~—2Z (Straight base)

XF—JLETFILIRILE (Hex Head Bolt) M6X40
1R

AT LZAETIVIARASUSHKIL L (Hex Head
Stainless Bolt) 174

F v b (Nut) 218

43



THAHBZEISYD (IZ\JRIVEHE)

Hold down clamp (Vertical handle)

HOLD DOWN ACTION

B IS5V TN RIVHEY
Hold down clamp (Vertical handle)

No.40P No.40P-2S

¥-2S[FRFVLASUS) EFIV

RoHS 2],
5 fiel--

#HEA Holding capacity
B2 weight
HANDLE MOVE
ARM MOVE

*Jg Materials

H!ﬁﬁi:‘& Mounting method

1F/B & Accessories

1.0kN (100kgf)
225g/220g (SUS)
65°

95°
Z2F—JL (Steel)

ZF > L X (Stainless steel)
75> Y~N—=2 (Flange base)

ZXF—=JLETIV:RIL K (Hex Head Bolt) M6X40

1A

ZFULZXEFIVIARASUSHKILE (Hex Head

Stainless Bolt) 14
F v b (Nut) 218

No.40S No.40S-2S

<ERfSEEHE>
= 0
M|
@ )
33 4-06.5

- _ (o)}
Stainless t=3.0 a

o

RotS 2 g
[ o]

#HEH Holding capacity
HEE weight
HANDLE MOVE
ARM MOVE

ME materials
BT H & Mounting method

1FB & Accessories

44

1.0kN (100kgf)
225g/220g (SUS)
65°

95°
ZF—JL (Steel)

25> LA (Stainless steel)
75> Y~N=2 (Flange base)
ZXF—JLETFIVIRILE (Hex Head Bolt) M6X40

1K

ZXFLLXEFIVIRASUSHKILE (Hex Head

Stainless Bolt) 174
Fw b (Nut) 218

)

103

(€8]
(O8]

Stainless t=3.0 71

THABZEISYD (I\JRIVHRE)

Hold down clamp (Vertical handle)

HOLD DOWN ACTION

B ISV TN RV
Hold down clamp (Vertical handle)

No.42A No.42A-2S

X-2S[FRFTVLASUS) EF IV

5 Vo Edl[svs

#HE T Holding capacity
BE weight
HANDLE MOVE
ARM MOVE

Hg Materials

H!ﬁ?iii% Mounting method

1FB & Accessories

1.5kN (150kgf)
360g/355g (SUS)
54°

94°

ZF—JL (Steel)
ZF L X (Stainless steel)

75> Y~N—2Z (Flange base)

ZF—JLEFIVIRILE (Hex Head Bolt) M8X50
17K

ZFULXEFIVIARASUSHKIL L (Hex Head
Stainless Bolt) M8x50 14

F v b (Nut) 2{8/FE4 (Washer) 24

No.42K No.42K-2S

(143)

(82}
C;
n ]
S C_© a2
24 ©8.5
43
M8x50
ol —
i
)
2
(o))
~
Stainless t=3.0 63

RoHS 2
10

#EE T Holding capacity
HEE weignt
HANDLE MOVE
ARM MOVE

ME materials
B H & Mounting method

1FB & Accessories

1.5kN (150kgf)
355g/355g (SUS)
54°

94°

ZF—Ju (Steel)
X7 LX (Stainless steel)

Z kL —h~—2Z (Straight base)

XF—ILETFILIRILE (Hex Head Bolt) M8X50
1R

A7 LXEFIVIRASUSHKIL R (Hex Head
Stainless Bolt) M8X50 1748

F v b (Nut) 218/FE4 (Washer) 24

(163)

™M
n ]
o C©o
— 1=
M8x50
oF—
i
o
L
wn
o}
‘ 2.9
5 Stainless t=3.0
63 43

45



-Fjj-jﬁiggg S (WY RIV#HHE) HOLD DOWN ACTION

Hold down clamp (Vertical handle)

B IS5V TN RIVHEY
Hold down clamp (Vertical handle)

No.42P No.42P-2S kﬂ@

¥-2S[FRFVLASUS) EFIV

[ep] =
O\
n /—ﬁJﬁ 5 | o
s | Cop 3 %R
N
24 8.5
43
M8x50
I

o]
$EEH Holding capacity 1.5kN (150kgf) —
HEE weignt 370¢g g
HANDLE MOVE 54° ~
ARM MOVE 94°
& materials ZF—Ju (Steel) 2

453 - TS5 TNR—Z
H!ﬁﬁa‘& Mounting method s : (Flange base) Stamless t=3,0 63
ZF—ILEFIVARIL K (Hex Head Bolt) M8 x50
1R

1B Accessories ZFULZXEFIVIARASUSHKILE (Hex Head

Stainless Bolt) M8x50 14&
F v b (Nut) 2/8/FE4 (Washer) 241

No.42S No.425-2S o ¥ [sus

10.‘5
!
vy
Il

Ln — —
o [ S
\my
—~
|!!| %
8 E N Holding capacity 1.5kN (150kgf) ~ n
HE weight 3708 =
HANDLE MOVE 54° L 2.9
G MIMOVE ad Stainless t=3.0
HMHE materials ZF—IL (Steel) G
B 773 Mounting method Z kL —h~—2 (Straight base) 63 43
XF—JLEFIVIRILE (Hex Head Bolt) M8X50
17K
{HB & Accessories 27U LXEFIVIARASUSHKIL L (Hex Head

Stainless Bolt) M8x50 174
F v b (Nut) 218/FE£ (Washer) 241

46

-FTJ- ;ﬁiﬂg S (I\VRIV§iHE) HOLD DOWN ACTION

Hold down clamp (Vertical handle)

B ISV TN RV
Hold down clamp (Vertical handle)

X-2S[FRFTVLASUS) EF IV

RoHS 23
No.41B/\ To
mi & ]
1 0
o oK JO %%
T
P
N
M6X50 gy
(@)}
i
N—
]
$EEN Holding capacity 2.0kN (200kgf) ﬁ ‘H‘ ﬁ O L O
BHE weight 400g i -I—-— A
HANDLE MOVE 64° a ) @ ~~ — S
ARM MOVE 110° wed @\ © E o ‘
& &
P E Materials ZF—Ju (Steel) I:I:'J:/ \:I:':I:I_ — t t
B35 % Mounting method 75> Y~X—2 (Flange base) 1 72
HES A ) KNIV K (Hex Head Bolt) M6X50 174
FR Accessaries Fv b (Nut) 2/8/EE£ (Washer) 241
RoHS 2
No.41Bth 0 [1e]
n 4-09
<
o
i
il
M10x90 N
ék\ _// \'S
] Y A
)4 7
- Xk 2
AP S <
~, A
(@) //(:’:\\ /\/ """" - - J
/. \ \ «f’\ ’,//
LN — (@) A ’,)/( \ ,)\,f’
FEF Holding capacity 3.0kN (300kgf) N ™ Pt eI
HE weight 1,290g ‘ § E 6// 'O//
HANDLE MOVE 67° c—— ~
ARM MOVE 140° ,_L
MH Materials ZF—Ju (Steel) < 115
B35 Mounting method 75> ~N—2 (Flange base)

KIL b (Hex Head Bolt) M10x90 17&

IR Acoessores F v b (Nut) 28/EE4 (Washer) 24

47



HOLD DOWN ACTION HOLD DOWN ACTION

THABZEISYD (I\JRIVHRE)

Hold down clamp (Vertical handle)

THAEBZEISYD (I\JRIVHRE)

Hold down clamp (Vertical handle)

B ISV TN RV
Hold down clamp (Vertical handle)

B IS5V BN RIVHREY
Hold down clamp (Vertical handle)

No.41BS/\ No.41E R01H32
4-08.5
ANl &
LN
o RIS
- 5
22
40
@]
#E T Holding capacity 3.0kN (300kgf) M10X65
T P : -
7 fe) ~
M6X50 — ARM MOVE 110° T o
E FE materials ZF—)L (Steel) - Ln : =<
: \rEI/ Elﬁ'?‘iii‘i Mounting method T3 INK-2R (Flange base) | | < g E L @
IZ=2l —— ) Uk (Hex Head Bolt) M10X65 17 T
ﬁ%ﬁ | O AT Fu b (Nut) 2f8/EE (Washer) 24 1 74
1
\o] N
— N .
5 M No.41F RoHSZ
q_ ~ o) 10
#ES Holding capacity 2.0kN (200kgf) 8
HE weignt 395¢g _ R ~ 0 %
HANDLE MOVE 64° 2.9 |
ARM MOVE 110° 1:‘ 1 u| 4-96.2
ME materials ZF—JU (Steel) 15 72 33
BT 75 i% Mounting method ZhL—hkA~X—2 (Straight base)
B A _ AKJUk (Hex Head Bolt) M6X50 14 o
FR Accessories +v k (Nut) 2{8/EE% (Washer) 241
M10X65 |o
RoHS 21'§ ) 0
No.41BSth w Y y
™
$EE A Holding capacity 3.0kN (300kgf) ‘ I %
BE weight 1,0158 4-08.5 E @
HANDLE MOVE 63° ]
ARM MOVE 110° s
#HE Materials XF—Jb (Steel)
BT F5iE Mounting method IEM T (Side mounted) 75 s
HES A FILK (Hex Head Bolt) M10X65 14 2 (.40
FR Asoessories Fuh (Nut) 2f8/E% (Washer) 244 69

RoHS 21§
No.41K 7o 119
Q/i\\ / >
M10x90 g
X
O N
A g
g - J ~
e\ P -
@ - \\f~ \,\ B e - >
1 LN Ao )/(\ v AT
L N I sy B
& ﬁ - M10X65
8
$HEH Holding capacity 3.0kN (300kgf) ~ $EE A Holding capacity 3.0kN (300kgf) ] L
HE weignt 1,395g I N L@ HE weignt 810g % o
HANDLE MOVE 67° I e \ HANDLE MOVE 53° ﬁ -
ARM MOVE 140° 19 30 |\d-@11 ARM MOVE 110° L ~
HMHE materials ZF—JU (Steel) 115 60 HMHE materials ZF—Ju (Steel) jl:‘dﬁi 3 N L
BT 75 iE Mounting method Z kL —h~N—=2Z (Straight base) BT F5iE Mounting method X kL —hk~X—2 (Straight base) il 4.5 ‘3 ’ ¢
HEE ' AV b (Hex Head Bolt) M10X90 174 HER ) AV b (Hex Head Bolt) M10X65 174 :i’ 14 - H—IAZ‘_ZL% 4-04.5
4 Aoz Fuk (Nut) 2{8/EE% (Washen) 24 H4 ez Fuh (Nut) 2/8/EE2 (Washer) 241 -4 == 74 0

48

49



HOLD DOWN ACTION

THABZEISYD (I\JRIVHRE)

WA HiE Mounting method

138 & Accessories

50

Z KL —hk~X—2Z (Straight base)
#F v b (Circle Nut) ®16x16 11&

1FB & Accessories

KLk (Hex Head Bolt) M12x100 14

Fv & (Nut) 218/FE£ (Washer) 24%

— I — ~ W 3, 1
FJ';T}EFKEQQ S0 (VY RIV$HEY) HOLD DOWN ACTION
Hold down clamp (Vertical handle) Hold down clamp (Vertical handle)
B 7578\ RV B IS5V 78N\ RV
Hold down clamp (Vertical handle) Hold down clamp (Vertical handle)
No.35 e No.45 R01H32
L P a—— o~s| -
@ o | =" | , =
f F= 1 INEES
o
o
M12x75
N 190 o
M8 P=1.25 N Ln
=y — ) [@)]
o\l
& JHE
TN © M| o
HH ot @ ) P ? xjt ol lw 2]3)
= 16 — g = © o o o
=] 16 Q Lé $’ #E T Holding capacity 2.8kN (280kgf) ity /'I\\ @ ¢- l j
] : ~ o)) ‘Q& BE weight 1,265¢g o))
H.f. 4.5 . =
#HEF Holding capacity 1.5kN (150kgf) Jﬁ m 1 24 HANDLE MOVE 93
Weigl = - . o
BE weignt 435g e 4-08.5 ARM MOVE 170
HANDLE MOVE 68° 20 40 HE Materials ZF—JL (Steel) T 4.5 120 >0
ARM MOVE 130° B4 3% Mounting method Z hL—h~X—X (Straight base) — 12,5
MHE waterials XF—Jb (Steel) Rk (|—2ex Hea)d Bolt) M12X75 14
R . ' - ) 21)—7 (Sleeve) ®19%x25 11&
B H5 i Mounting method Z ML —h~N—2 (Straight base) 1B & Accessories Fyk (Nut) 2/B/XFU> 9Ty S+ — (Spring
1F/B M Accessories FF vk (Circle Nut) ®16x16 118 Washer) 14
No.37 B No.J-2-B R01H82
L At
R — | 1
r klt] QL ¥
__ — j@' !
O A ~
I ~
1k M8 P=1.25 M12x100
No}
i ﬁ[ﬁ 2 A
L. 4 ol
| ~ —
—H 16 2 —~
N N o0
$5E 7 Holding capacity 3.7kN (370kgf) ;ﬂ:\ [¢'e)
¥ E 7 Holding capacity 1.5kN (150kgf) 4. 5 41 I 40 | B8 weien 1,490g | ~—
BE weight 420g B . T '
10.5 HANDLE MOVE 90
HANDLE MOVE 70° - ARM MOVE 110° 264
ARM MOVE 1350 *tg Materials x?_)b (Steel)
HH waterias AF = (Steel) BAFH 3% Mounting method 75> ~N—2 (Flange base)

51



'FT:T?EFiE!Q S50 (NJRIV§HEY) HOLD DOWN ACTION

Hold down clamp (Vertical handle)

B ISUTENYRIVHE

Hold down clamp (Vertical handle)

No.44A F 170

o 4-9010.5
LN
o
30
50
M o
$EEN Holding capacity 2.8kN (280kgf) M].OXSO

HE weignt 870g

HANDLE MOVE 100° = :

ARM MOVE 180° Hl

MHE waterials ZF—JL (Steel) N
BAF 7% Mounting method 75> IY~N—2 (Flange base) ?}%ﬂ

KILK (Hex Head Bolt) M10x50 1A —1
Fv b (Nut) 118

No.44B S

(50)25

1F/B & Accessories

o 4-010.5
LN
N
' —T (N[N
50
o
FES Holding capacity 3.5kN (350kgf) M10X50 |o
HE weignt 835g
HANDLE MOVE 100°
ARM MOVE 180° n
& materials ZXF—JL (Steel) /(\\I
A+ Mounting method 75> ~—2 (Flange base) 8
HER ) FIL bk (Hex Head Bolt) M10x50 14 ~
AR Accessories Foh (Nut) HEI
RoHS 21'y
No.46A i w

o)
o
M10X50 | ®
$E 7 Holding capacity 2.8kN (280kgf) @ o
BE weight 800g
HANDLE MOVE 100° z@
ARM MOVE 180° . m | C@
) LN
ME materials XF—Jb (Steel) 8 ﬁ] O‘L%
BAF 573 Mounting method Z kL —h~N—=2Z (Straight base) 4.5 ~ Hf 30 4-010.5
HES ) AV b (Hex Head Bolt) M10X50 174 6 (70)
AR Accessories Fuk (NUI) 118 50

52

-FTJ- !ﬁiﬂg S0 (ZVRIV§HHEY) HOLD DOWN ACTION

Hold down clamp (Vertical handle)

B 75BN\ RIVHEE
Hold down clamp (Vertical handle)

No.46B f 170

N
LN
b
==
(@]
(@]
M10X50 ||
[oo]
#E 7 Holding capacity 3.5kN (350kgf) é m
EE Weight 7805
HANDLE MOVE 100° LN
Q | 3¢
ARM MOVE 180° @
—~
MHE materials ZF—JU (Steel) 8 L
. - shé
B{F 75 3% Mounting method Z kL —Kk~N—2Z (Straight base) T w
KIv
1F/B & Accessories j‘\y |I: ((:\-:SIX) l-:?.;d Gl RS (40_)
No.53A

o
o
M12x75 o
| (o)
#EEH Holding capacity 4.0kN (400kgf) | 5
. D N
HEE weight 1,140g J t ]
4=
HANDLE MOVE 93° ] T s
J{ —ﬁ Qi = T E=)°
ARM MOVE 166° == — Z
MHE materials ZXF—JL (Steel) ’ g E d_% °
o ~
BUF 5% Mounting method Akl —=hIN=2Z (Stl'aight base) qF 4. 5 ‘_'1 30 4 (])9
Hma _ FIL L (Hex Head Bolt) M12X75 17 12.5 (125) —
FR Accessories Fvh (Nut) 2{8/E% (Washer) 241 - 50
RoHS 2| 3
No.53B =170
H m .
o
i :
M12x75
o
#HE 7 Holding capacity 3.5kN (350kgf) - ;_O
B woight 1,355¢ . B\ N
HANDLE MOVE 93° L
» =
ARM MOVE 166° , O
LIS )
M8 materials ZF—JL (Steel) - &? n
B 3% Mounting method X kL —hk~N—2Z (Straight base) i " 190 S’/ 8'_% Q @
KJV K (Hex Head Bolt) M12Xx75 174 4.5 f
. _ ZU—7 (Sleeve) ®19x25 118 =2 30 4-09
R Aocessories Fu b (Nut) 2(8/27U> 97y +— (Spring 125 (50) | 50 —

Washer) 14

53



THAHBZEISYD (IZ\JRIVEHE)

Hold down clamp (Vertical handle)

HOLD DOWN ACTION

B IS5V TN RIVHEY
Hold down clamp (Vertical handle)

No.X4

RS [T
o 1o IS

#HEH Holding capacity 2.0kN (200kgf)

BE weight 620g

HANDLE MOVE 75°

ARM MOVE 130°

ME materials 2ZF—JL (Steel)

BT H5iE Mounting method 75> Y~X—2Z (Flange base)

1‘]‘&:& Accessories

No.X12

4-08.2
éiﬂ
| T AR

(109) 50 (—
— F¥_S ‘
N \Pﬁ‘} ) —_—
i s =
~

£ (142)

RS g [T
o (1o [18

2.0kN (200kgf)

#EE 7 Holding capacity

4-09

9
o
57
77

<
(e]
X
Aa
rEEm T D ) [
O
(227)

HE weight 890g

HANDLE MOVE 60°

ARM MOVE 115° N |

' E Materials ZXF—JL (Steel) ,(\\‘

BUFF5iE Mounting method 77> ~N—Z (Flange base) ;_D E $

o _ FILk (Hex Head Bolt) M8X65 17 ~ :
4R Accessories Fv b (Nut) 2/8/EE4 (Washer) 241 100
No.X13 i To BN
4-010.5
LN,
< 4
i = mg
a
i R9
59

#E T Holding capacity 3.0kN (300kgf)

BE weight 1,305g M10X90

HANDLE MOVE 68°

ARM MOVE 128° n | ry

E materials ZXF—Jb (Steel) /(\i -

BT F5iE Mounting method 75> I ~X—2Z (Flange base) B E

- ) IV K (Hex Head Bolt) M10X90 1A =
BT femris F v b (Nut) 2f8/EE2 (Washer) 247 108

54

THABZEISYD (I\JRIVHRE)

Hold down clamp (Vertical handle)

HOLD DOWN ACTION

B 75BN\ RIVHEE
Hold down clamp (Vertical handle)

No.X14

RS [T
o (TelER

#E 7 Holding capacity
BE weight

HANDLE MOVE
ARM MOVE

ME materials

B{F 75 3% Mounting method

1F/B & Accessories

No.X15

3.5kN (350kef)
1,930g

67°

125°

ZF—Jb (Steel)

75> Y~N—2Z (Flange base)

KLk (Hex Head Bolt) M10X90 1A
F v b (Nut) 2{8/FE4% (Washer) 24

i
—
M10X90 o
b :
S
a3l &
L

M8X65
() 2
$EH Holding capacity 2.0kN (200kgf) 1;', ® X
HERE weight 900g r 5 " I @/ N
HANDLE MOVE 60° L e N
ARM MOVE 115° pijane ) ﬁ @ @
MHE materials ZXF—JL (Steel) 8 o' -@
L H S
BUF 5% Mounting method Akl —=hIN=2Z (Stl'aight base) | . 5 1 T 3OQ
. _ #IU b (Hex Head Bolt) M8X65 17 4-09
4R Accessories Fv bk (Nut) 2{8/EE£ (Washer) 24 18 100 48 |
No.X16 R‘;ngﬂ
|
<
A
- @@ ,
]
M10X90
$EE A Holding capacity 3.0kN (300kgf) Q b
~
HE weight 1,305g " ug &
—
HANDLE MOVE 68° o o @8 @ )
ARM MOVE 128° ~ E é 4
LN
ME Materials ZF—Ju (Steel) @/ ‘\”
B35 Mounting method Z kL — h~N—=2 (Straight base) — Q
;. b 129 N 4-0010.5
HES A ) AUk (Hex Head Bolt) M10X90 17 108 50 |
HR Accessories Fvh (Nut) 2f8/EE£ (Washer) 24

55



THAHBZEISYD (IZ\JRIVEHE)

Hold down clamp (Vertical handle)

HOLD DOWN ACTION

THABZEISYD (I\JRIVHRE)

Hold down clamp (Vertical handle)

HOLD DOWN ACTION

B ISUTENYRIVHE

B 75BN\ RIVHEE
Hold down clamp (Vertical handle)

Hold down clamp (Vertical handle)

No.X17

Rots [ g [T
o {To[is

—
N
=l ~
#E T Holding capacity 3.5kN (350kgf) ﬁ%ﬂl\ an #E T Holding capacity 2.5kN (250kgf) ~
o
HE weight 1,940g %u ™ ‘ ‘ — & HE weight 685g S g
HANDLE MOVE 67° — E HANDLE MOVE 165° 9)
al'd < [®
ARM MOVE 125° gl n ARM MOVE 70°
i nt— 68
ME materials ZF—IL (Steel) 0 4.5 — ME materials ZF—IL (Steel) ®
BRAFH 3 Mounting method X hL—hk~X—ZX (Straight base) I * 35 4-910.5 B{F 75 3% Mounting method 75> Y~NX—2 (Flange base) 120
Ak (Hex Head Bolt) M10X90 14 T AJV b (Hex Head Bolt) M8X50 14
LS Foh (Nut) 2(B/E% (Washer) 241 21 175 70 IR Accessores

56

M10X90

No.130

RotS 2 o [T
o (1o |28

No.131

} 4

F v b (Nut) 2{8/FE4% (Washer) 24

B HiE Mounting method

A =
-_ M12x75 \® N
-
FHES Holding capacity 3.5kN (350kgf) Q
HE weight 1,585g 8
HANDLE MOVE 170° © 2 Py
ARM MOVE 85° 1081 | |
HH Materials ZF—JL (Steel) 178 ®
@

1FB & Accessories

75> Y~N—2Z (Flange base)

FILk (Hex Head Bolt) M12xX75 14
F v b (Nut) 2{8/FE4£ (Washer) 24

ALISYTICDONVT

THERER SN ITYDEESHED>TH
(£ 1.5mm) RNV OREBIELTIS Y THHEKE T,

The cam clamp is adjustment-free to = 1.5mm.

57



TABAEISYT

Hold down clamp (Vertical handle)

(N RIVitBY /x5 E)

HOLD DOWN ACTION

B IS5V TN RIVHEY
Hold down clamp (Vertical handle)

No.34

Bl No.39

RoHSZ
10

o

Tlis

#HEA Holding capacity
BE weight

HANDLE MOVE
ARM MOVE

ME materials

BR{F 7 Mounting method

(o))

1F/B & Accessories

No.41BX

_ @ o
[s2]
dg 8 9@, @pg
™ ® ®
e
M12x75
120 70

5.0kN (500kgf)

2,330g

70°

133°

ZF—JL (Steel)

Z kL —h~N—2 (Straight base)

Ik (Hex Head Bolt) M12X75 14
Z1—7 (Sleeve) ®22x32 118
Fv bk (Nut) 28/ 7> 97> +— (Spring Washer) 24

RoHSZ
10

19

=

30:2 o
RhimmiB N

L W N &%

5 112 N °
RiimmiB \ a @ 9

‘441 - 89 55

3 2=)8—HB)LARIL k M10x112

#EET Holding capacity
B2 weight

HANDLE MOVE
ARM MOVE

HME materials

BRAFF & Mounting method

1F/B & Accessories

No.52

3.0kN (300kgf)

1,170g

65°

130°

ZF—JL (Steel)

Z kL —h~—2 (Straight base)

2= /)N—HJLKRIL k (Swivel Foot Spindle) M10x 112
#F v b (Circle Nut) ®22x22 118

(ERY TR 1o

#HEH Holding capacity
HEE weight

HANDLE MOVE
ARM MOVE

ME materials

BUF 753 Mounting method

1’]‘@ #h Accessories

58

&
||

(474)

3.0kN (300kegf)
2,260g

66°

135°

ZF—Jb (Steel)

75> Y~N—2Z (Flange base)

KILK (Hex Head Bolt) M10x100 14
Fv b (Nut) 218/FE4 (Washer) 241

#ES Holding capacity
HE weignt

HANDLE MOVE
ARM MOVE

MHE waterials

B35 Mounting method

ﬁ'E #h Accessories

1

il

=5

120 “38‘ \8-010

179

2.0kN (200kegf)

1,225g

93°

170°

2F—Jb (Steel)
ZhL—k~X—2 (Straight base)

ALK (Hex Head Bolt) M12x75 1A
F+v b (Nut) 218

THABZEISYD (I\JRIVHRE)

HOLD DOWN ACTION
Hold down clamp (Vertical handle)
| AUV
Variable clamp
INUSS2TICDWNT / About Variable Clamp
RYAERER
WEZ 77— The angle is optional
I\ R
HANDLE

o

Welding

XRIV—h
BEAERER

The angle is optional

BIBFER

Mounting position is optional

IXUNo.1

RoHS 2
10

#HE A Holding capacity
BE weight

HANDLE MOVE
ARM MOVE

E materials

B3 75 Mounting method

1FB & Accessories

o0
1
@t
57 13
%)
oot ~
— =
70 S
=
N
4-08,
2.0kN (200kgf) ~No
o e o
116° 8 - 41
187° 58

ZF—JL (Steel)
75> Y~N=2 (Flange base)

A& (Body)/7—1L (Arm)/~N—2Z (Base)/
N>RV (Handle) &11@

59



HOLD DOWN ACTION

TAHAEBZETISYD (I\JRIVHRE)

Hold down clamp (Vertical handle)

B NVISVF

Variable clamp

JNUNo.1SB

THABZEISYD (I\JRIVHRE)

Hold down clamp (Vertical handle)

HOLD DOWN ACTION

B NVISVF

Variable clamp

/YUNo.3

RoHS 2,
10

(170)

#EE T Holding capacity
HE weignt

HANDLE MOVE
ARM MOVE

E Materials

BT A% Mounting method

1FB & Accessories

10.0kN (1,000kgf)
4,150g

120°

190°

ZF—JL (Steel)

75> Y~N—2Z (Flange base)

AftE (Body) / 7—1 (Arm) /~N—2Z (Base)/

N
1

()
_ s
F—
%]
%
N
(38)
$EEH Holding capacity 2.0kN (200kgf) | ‘ ‘
R weight 745g § il Tll; I
HANDLE MOVE 116° o | 5 E= H
ARM MOVE 187° 70 g - | Ii
ME materials 2 F—JL (Steel) 5 ) |
BAF 75 Mounting method X kL —hk~X—2 (Straight base) ﬁ 4.5 I I 4.5
HES ) A& (Body)/7—L (Arm)/ 4-99.5
HIRHR Accessories N>R (Handle) &1
W RoHS 2
1
/NUNo.2 s
o
i
4 [ﬂ ==(e:
77 3
(102)
\ &
Ny v
(25) / (54)
- o ‘ Q) )
o113 (Y il s
100 | & 3
$EE N Holding capacity 5.0kN (500kgf) (@) . LIpL ~
B2 weight 2,265g N GH‘: :‘H
HANDLE MOVE 120° 6 11 . T 6
ARM MOVE 190° -
ME materials ZF—IL (Steel)
BUF 5% Mounting method 75> Y~X—2Z (Flange base)
HES _ A& (Body)/7—L (Arm)/N—X (Base)/
HH Accessories N> KJUHandle) &118
. RoHS 2
JYUNo.2SB 3
MJ
Ti—— —H(
77|23 103
©.
2

(54)
(25) _
WEH Holding capacity 5.0kN (500kgf) —~ F» @
n n
8 v o 11 gl 2
HANDLE MOVE 120° 100 é\ O 3
ARM MOVE 190° = © ®) I
<
# B materials ZF—IL (Steel) L\n/ vr{) @ 6
Bt HiE Mounting method AhL—hIAN=2 (S"aight base) - 35 6 ‘j
HEE ) A& (Body) /7 —L (Arm)/ '
RRpicesssces N>R (Handle) & 118 1

60

N> RJL (Handle) &118

61



C *ﬁ;$§!75y70 STRAIGHT LINE ACTION

Straight line clamp

7=~
W PR ST %2513 25 LASUS) EFIL
Straight line clamp

paE VNN S W EHBY 7 52/ straight line clamp

Big. REICIGUTISYIN—R -
ARU—MR-RECHRULTHEDFT,
. - o . % They are prepared depending on
ZRBEOBL/(RIVEL “  purpose of use condition.

DEZEIC!

For the Panel to change
frequently.

CEEDZVRATVURETIVD
SEECEMULTHEDET,

Stainless models were added more
this time.

NI IVRERDRELE N %Z
FMALCEARE - BEIC
BEHEENTLWET !

It is used for various

e s 7 #LBIEHADEF L ETEVET. (P73)

power of toggle. s : "! > P The push pull type is available. (P73)

No.02 No.02-25

CENE '
[ IT— &3
\O
8l 40 4-06.5
(12)
S 2\ 83
( &
2 M8 P=1.25
= TRAVEL
DEEP 20.5
]
o 42 83
o

Stainless t=3.0

$HEH Holding capacity 2.0kN (200kgf)
BE weight 380g/360g (SUS)
ARO—7 Stroke 30M/m —
7 ~ ~
HANDLE MOVE 150° <T2OSTTHE>
MHE waterials ZF—Ju (Steel) /XF> L X (Stainless steel)
BRAF 73 Mounting method 75> Y~N—=2 (Flange base)

62

C ki

Straight line clamp

STRAIGHT LINE ACTION

W ERRISYS
Straight line clamp

X-2S[FRFTVLASUS) EF IV

No.02BU R01H32
N CENE < o
—
e [( = ™M 0
8 || 40|\ 4-06.5
(12.5) A
&
M8 P=1.25
Q /bEEP 20.5- ;
Z 3
(lé) % AT Y S0
T o
o ' 42 83
o
Stainless t=3.0
T 165 %,)
#EE T Holding capacity 2.0kN (200kgf)
HE weight 380g (223)
ZRNE—7% Stoke 30"/ <7>05 >j°ﬂ§>
HANDLE MOVE 150°
B waterials Z2F—JL (Steel)
B{F 3% Mounting method 75> ~NX—2 (Flange base)
No.02S No.02S-2S
oV} —
“' [ ( ) ]
) — —
(12.5)
M8 P=1.25
= DEEP 20.5 TRAV
—

#EE T Holding capacity 2.0kN (200kgf)

HEE weignt 380g/360g (SUS)

A REA—7 Sstroke 30™/m

HANDLE MOVE 150°

E materials ZF—)L (Steel) /2T > LR (Stainless steel)

BT FiE Mounting method Z kL —hk~—2Z (Straight base)

(40)

2.9

4.5

Stainless t=3.0

<F2OS2TRE>

63



STRAIGHT LINE ACTION

C [ eV

Straight line clamp

W=~
W ERNISy T %2SIFRF Y LASUS) EFI

STRAIGHT LINE ACTION

C L.

Straight line clamp

W ERRoSY

Straight line clamp

No.06 No.06-2S

5 [fo]sus

$EEN Holding capacity
BE weight
ZRMO—7% Sstroke
HANDLE MOVE

MHE waterials
3117177'55& Mounting method

1H/EB & Accessories

No.07

g -

0.5kN (50kgf)

65g/60g (SUS)

13 "/m

93°

Z2F—Ju (Steel) /X7 > L X (Stainless steel)
75> Y~N—2Z (Flange base)

KILK (Hex Head Bolt) M4Xx15 14
F v MNut) 118

Q
©
A 5o s
| =y
(-
Stainless t=1.5
RoHS 2|

10 | 19]

$EE N Holding capacity 0.5kN (50kgf)

B2 weight 100g

A RMA—7 stroke 10 ™/m

HANDLE MOVE 66°

ME materials ZF—Jb (Steel)

BAFF573 Mounting method 75>Y~N=2 (Flange base)

1B Accessories

KILK (Hex Head Bolt) M4Xx15 14K
F+v b (Nut) 118

No.SL10 No.SL10-2S

4-05.2

SPINDLE M4X15 P=0.7

(70)

8= 66 =

#HE A Holding capacity
B8 weight

ZBMO—7 stroke
HANDLE MOVE

ME materials

BAFF573E Mounting method

1’]‘@ #h Accessories

64

0.45kN (45kgf)

45g/40g (SUS)

16 ™/m

187°

ZF—JU (Steel) /X7 > L2 (Stainless Steel)

75> Y~N=2 (Flange base)

ZF—IEFIVT LA L (Nitrile Rubber
Spindle) M4X 14 1R, 27> LREFIV: D LG T
> LZARIL L (Neoprene Stainless Spindle) M4
X141, F v b (Nut) 118

27

Stainless t=2.0

Straight line clamp

No.SL50R No.SL50R-2S

X-2S[FRFTVLASUS) EF IV

#WET Holding capacity
BE weight

ARMA—7 stroke
HANDLE MOVE

E materials

BR{$ 773 Mounting method

1F/E & Accessories

No.SL50L No.SL50L-2S

M4x14
© B
& 7p
o |
' LA
EE
12
0.5kN (50kgf)
55g/50g (SUS)
10 TRAVEL
180

ZF—JL (Steel) /AT LA (Stainless Steel)
75> ~N—2 (Flange base)

XF—ILEFIV:TLMFKILE (Nitrile Rubber
Spindle) M4x14 1. 27> LXEFIL:TARZF f

16
- —
o _—
- i h
N—
9]
> LZAFKIVE (Nitrile Rubber Stainless Spindle)

M4X14 12, F v~ (Nut) 118 32.5

RoHS 2

#HEE A Holding capacity
BE weight

ZRNEA—7 stroke
HANDLE MOVE

ME materials

B3 75 Mounting method

138 & Accessories

No.SL100

M4x14  4-04.4
o
8 8 %Ta} P
[ b (o] %
e
DEER  1al4g [ [VINYL
0.5kN (50kgf) 12— TGRIP —
55g/50g (SUS) 43 o
16/ TRAVEL w ~
180° [‘mj . .
ZF—JL (Steel)/Z7> L X (Stainless Steel) or—[E==1
75> Y~N—2 (Flange base) \‘j‘_ | —

ZXF—LEFIV:T LMKV L (Nitrile Rubber
Spindle) M4X14 14, 27> LRAEF IV T LR T 2.5
> LZFILE (Nitrile Rubber Stainless Spindle) )
M4x14 147+ ~ (Nut) 118

#HE A Holding capacity
BE weight

ARMA—7 stroke
HANDLE MOVE

HHE Materials

B3 75 Mounting method

M8 P=1.25

2.2kN (220kgf)
295g

31.2Mm

180°

ZF—Jb (Steel) +FCD

75> Y~N—=2 (Flange base)

65



oS>

Straight line clamp

STRAIGHT LINE ACTION

e RISy

STRAIGHT LINE ACTION ‘
Straight line clamp

W ERRISY
Straight line clamp

W BRI S
Straight line clamp

RoHS 2 S2)
No.SL200 : No.51 “il

10

M10 P=1.5

FU
o
0 TK
g O
(S
54
83

18 9 42 S
(112)
N
— ©
TRAVEL \< \ & ) =
(41) SO o o
FE ] Holding capacity 2.2kN (220kgf) S (] [[ledde o
GEH ( ) @ HE weignt 5408
i i 3.8kN (380kgf [
= Holding capacity 8 < . ZRO—% sioke 447 TRAVEL (176)
HE weignt 555g o F HANDLE MOVE 150° 44
- 41.3™/m ~
ARE=7 swoke E materials ZF—JL (Steel) @E
HANDLE MOVE 180°
© S B{F 75 3% Mounting method 75> Y~NX—2 (Flange base)

MHE waterials 2ZF—Ju (Steel)+FCD

(159) RS ) AUk (Hex Head Bolt) M8X 20 17
B3 Mounting method 75> Y~—2 (Flange base) FR Accessories Fv b (Nut) 148
No.SL300 No.80
M12 P=1.75
{ ° ol i
Sk | SR e 6-07
{ \DEEP LN~ M8 P=1.25 —
33 DEEP =T o ©
20 T 7 U i
21.5 55 55| [L 215
TRAVEL
(59.5)
o
_ N TRAVEL 2
@ ©®
#HEH Holding capacity 6.8kN (680kgf) (sl’_) #EE T Holding capacity 3.0kN (300kgf) (ﬁ.h! 80 o) ~
BE weight 1,3758 0 [o z HEE weight 665g L;_‘,! L
ZRO—7 stoke 59.5 "/n ZhO—% Stoke 80mh QiR AL e % == | W
HANDLE MOVE 180° HANDLE MOVE 180° =1 4.5 *J’ "r_«4-
144 55155 1 llq4
ME materials ZF—JL (Steel)+FCD HE Materials ZF—JL (Steel) 83 153
BT 5% Mounting method 75> Y~X—2Z (Flange base) (241) BT H 3% Mounting method 75> Y~N—2 (Flange base)
No.SL350 No.X6 Ro1H32 ]
M10 P=1.5
; - 0 0 N
9 - g/ %,
I DEgP
25
(12.5)
TRAVEL
(50) #EF Holding capacity 3.0kN (300kegf)
#HE T Holding capacity 10.00kN (1,000kgf) —
— HEE weignt 6658
HE weight 910g ‘ E ZRO—7 stoke 30M/m 25 M8x30
ZRO—% stoke 50 "/n (o) ‘ L ® ® O - HANDLE MOVE 76° TRAVEL 30
° 1 [
IRANIBILE RGO iEY r\\‘-’? ME materials ZF—IL (Steel) ;s N ;’)\ © . 8
] M;:;S A i) i~ (52) (128) B{F 773 Mounting method 75> Y~N—2 (Flange base) BN o/ L
R=Z3 Materials FCD ITe) 5
) - ) HKILk (Hex Head Bolt)yM8% 30 174
BAFH % Mounting method 75> Y~X—2Z (Flange base) (180) T4 Accessories Fv b (Nut) 118 (37 (140) (118)

66

67



C

Straight line clamp

@IS

STRAIGHT LINE ACTION

W ERRISY
Straight line clamp

No.51B/V No.51B/\-2S

¥-2S[FRFVLASUS) EFIV

RoHS 2
10

]

$EEN Holding capacity
BE weight

A RMO—7% Stroke
HANDLE MOVE

MHE waterials

B{F 5% Mounting method

1F/B & Accessories

1.6kN (160kgf)

495g

13 "/m

45°

ZF—Ju (Steel) /X7 > LR (Stainless Steel)

75> Y~N—2Z (Flange base)

=7 v b (Hex High Nut) M10 17x25 118
F+v b (Nut) 118

71

(136)

e

Stainless t=3.

0

No.51BX/' No.51BX/\-2S o sus
4-06.5
M10 P=1.5 o /
—
e 4
=== c=\E, X ) — |
Z= 2550 2T i~
sk T
40
70
$HEH Holding capacity 1.6kN (160kgf)
BE weight 465g TRA\3/EL
1
A BRO—7% Stroke 13 ™/m /\ :
HANDLE MOVE 42° ™, j O\_ »l r % —“—) :-(’D:
HH Materials ZF—Jb (Steel) /X7 > L X (Stainless Steel) h % NJ é\rm’_ ~
BAF A% Mounting method 75> Y ~N—2Z (Flange base) ':+: i ~ 26 27 = T
B b i 017%2 :
FHE & Accessories i (N(L';t'?x1gh ) D) ST7ES T Stainless t=3.0 (228)
RoHS 2{ Il
No.51Bh (]
4-09

%BHIZ7 5 TR

#HE A Holding capacity
BE weight

ZRMEA—7 stroke
HANDLE MOVE

HMHE Materials

B 75 Mounting method

1FB & Accessories

68

3.0kN (300kgf)
1,225g

23"/

45°

2ZF—JL (Steel)

75> Y~N=2 (Flange base)

=7 v bk (Hex High Nut) M12 19x35 11&
Fw bk (Nut) 118

M12 P=1.75

65
83

(71)

C

Straight line clamp

oS>

STRAIGHT LINE ACTION

W BRI S
Straight line clamp

No.51BS/JV No.51BS/\-2S

X-2S[FRFTVLASUS) EF IV

RoHSZ%
10

M10 P=1.5 —

il

/\
$E 7 Holding capacity 1.6kN (160kgf) g Al f , °}‘ ) )
. w A I A\~ ¥
HE weignt 465g ~ B (L@i@@ S
ZRE—7 stoke 13 "/m N ~
HANDLE MOVE 42° H 3*
HE Materials ZF—Jb (Steel)/ZF7>LZ (Stainless Steel) _’- 2.9 ! 40 | 4-06.5
BT 7 & Mounting method ZhL—h~X—2Z (Straight base) 18 46 22 70 M
D ) =7 vk (Hex High Nut) M10 17x25 118 Stainless t=3.0
ﬁ'Enn Accessories F bk (Nut) 1@ (228)
No.51BSth R‘;ng “
M12 P=1.75
e SIS o e Y
- ==t )
35 |_7 = =
#E T Holding capacity 3.0kN (300kgf) TR9\3/EL
HE weight 1,225g —
ZRA—7 Stroke 23 "/m — g
HANDLE MOVE 45° £‘7 ~
HH vaterials ZF L (Steel) = 1 &0
B4 75 i Mounting method Z bl —b~N—2Z (Straight base) l 70 48 92 4-09
= ) =7 v b (Hex High Nut) M12 19x35 118
1FE & Accessories Fouk (Nut) 118 (328)
No.51BX R 2
N 4-010.5
M12P=1.75 3 [ P Q]
[0) P : s ON|
& ya
130 1
c 172
|
LN
#EE T Holding capacity 5.0kN (500kgf) @
HEE weignt 2,045g
A PO—7 stroke 29 "/m TRAVEL
HANDLE MOVE 40° \9 Fimimi 29 6
E materials ZF—JL (Steel) N[ — 1
B 3% Mounting method 75> I~X—2 (Flange base) ﬁ:' 8’7 H s s
ﬁ'Erﬂl Accessories Aftlf IEN(::)e)::é;gh NUt) M1219X35 ”EI 101 (273)
69



e RISy

Straight line clamp

STRAIGHT LINE ACTION

W ERRISY
Straight line clamp

RoHS 29 5
No.51C o [Tel
"o g27
4-012.
M18x50 9 %5
e O - ,l\\
= 1 Qo
M18 P=2.5 < o 2
RUEME 35 HBO) 2
(138
$HES Holding capacity 16.0kN (1,600kgf) TRAVEL (76)
BH& weight 4,165g ~— s I\ RIVERR/\1 T
A RMO—7 stroke 76 ™/m ? ‘o ° 2 6 o
i —~ ©) O _O) ~—~ © O O
HANDLE MOVE 180° v} o l
P water 2F—JL (Steel) +FCD — 2
* (89)] (84)[(80)| <FLOSLTES |2
BT A& Mounting method 75> Y ~X—=2 (Flange base) (318) 8
N> RIVEERFA/NA 7 (Handle Extension Pipe) (150)
1F/B & Accessories 1R, Rk (Hex Head Bolt) M18X50 174 -
Fv b (Nut) 118
RoHS 2 5
No.51MB 4o
4-®10.5
M12 P=1.75 DEEPQ
\-Q-] | & &
; — 0|o
. D et——d | 1])iA®
8 10 | & y S S
70 ‘
100
<~
#HE T Holding capacity 3.0kN (300kgf) A TRAVEL o
R e e 43 Z
E Weight 1,550g PR ‘_I_I ]
Z A —7 stroke 43 "/m @ “il GLL!_I { :> KO I '@@
HANDLE MOVE 115°  ——— Q | T T
P wateras scH b=t =575~ 195 |
BUF 5% Mounting method 75> ~X—2 (Flange base)
RoHS 2 g
No.51MD 1T

%BHIZ7 5 TR

$HEH Holding capacity 3.0kN (300kgf)
BE weight 1,2008
ZRMEA—7 stroke 43 ™/m

HANDLE MOVE 1156°

ME materials SC#t

BAFH % Mounting method 7Z4 v BT (Bracket mounting)

70

M12 P=1.75

(122)

&9

195

STRAIGHT LINE ACTION

@ EEISYY

Straight line clamp

W BUSIEHRAIS VS

Straight line clamp ¥-2SIFRFVLASUS) EFIL

X5|XELTHEMRIRE  You can use this as a pull clamp R°1H82 sus

No.50A No.50A-2S

52
M10P=1.5 4.06.5[ 32|

Nl M
< O

1
HANDLE PSITION
FOR PULL CLAMP

*BEFBLISY TiE
#E 7 Holding capacity 2.0kN (200kgf)
BE weight 360g 8
a1

A RMO—7 Stroke 30™/m C N €
HANDLE MOVE 190° i
E materials ZF—JU (Steel) /27> L X (Stainless steel) S 63 36
BT 3% Mounting method 75> Y~NX—2 (Flange base) Sta|n|ess t=3.0 151
HES ) =7 v b (Hex High Nut) M10 17x25 118

AR Accessories #_‘y |\ (Nut) 1@
No.50AS No.50AS-2S ¥B|x&LTHEMAIRE  You can use this as a pull clamp R°1ng !‘

\DLE POSITION
PULL CLAMP

XBHERIBLISY TH

#HET Holding capacity 2.0kN (200kgf)

HE weight 355g §
A RME—7 stroke 30 M/m

HANDLE MOVE 190°

HHE Materials ZF—JL (Steel) /X7 > L (Stainless steel)

Stainless t=3.0
B{F 753 Mounting method Z ML —h~N—2Z (Straight base)

=7 v bk (Hex High Nut) M10 17x25 1@
F v b (Nut) 118

11Ennn Accessories

No.50B #5|Z&ELTHEATIBE  You can use this as a pull clamp

4-09

M12 P=1.75
o Yt (LN
= o WO |0
£ 62
92
5 P HANDLE POSITION
*BHEIHRLISY T TRAV5E|5_ T~ 1 HE FOR PULL CLAMP
#HEH Holding capacity 3.0kN (300kgf) 96
—— 0408 HANDLE POSITION
: ~ i FOR PUSH CLAMP
A PFO—7 Stroke 55 "/m — LN —i|\]
HANDLE MOVE 180° Z S bl -
!
ME materials ZXF—JU (Steel) Jm f | T
BT 7 & Mounting method 75> I~X—=2Z (Flange base) T 97 54 | ‘ ‘
&7 v b (Hex High Nut) M12 19%35 148l 243

3B Accessories Tk (Nub) 118

71



STRAIGHT LINE ACTION

C [ eV

Straight line clamp

W BUSIEHRAIS VS

Straight line clamp ¥-2SIF R T LASUS) EFIL

No.BOBS szt ULTHEMHERIEE  You can use this as a pull clamp R%ng

M12 P=1.75

55

TRAVEL
55

*BHEFBLISY T

ﬁEjJ Holding capacity

3.0kN (300kgf)

HEE weignt 930g
ZhO—7 stroke 55 "/m

HANDLE MOVE 180°

E waterials ZF—JL (Steel)

B{$ % Mounting method Z kL —h~X—2 (Straight base)

=7 vk (Hex High Nut) M12 19x 35 11&
Fv b (Nut) 118

1F/B & Accessories

No.FM50 No.FM50-2S

(27)

360° (62) ~
HANDLE ROTATION

M16 P=1.5

XBRRS|IEISY I

ﬁEjJ Holding capacity

0.9kN (90kgf)

BHE weignt 105g/105g (SUS)

A RMO—7 Stroke 19 "/m

HANDLE MOVE 180°

HME materials ZF—JL (Steel) /27> L (Stainless steel)

BF 5% Mounting method 734y N (Bracket mounting)
+w b (Nut) M16 P=1.5

fHB & Accessories

72

C L.

Straight line clamp

STRAIGHT LINE ACTION

W BUSIEHRAIS VS

Straight line clamp

No.FM150 No.FM150-2S

X-2S[FRFTVLASUS) EF IV

RoHS 2
10

*BHERBSIEIS VT

#EH Holding capacity
HE weight

ARMBA—7 stroke
HANDLE MOVE

E materials

BR{$ 773 Mounting method

ﬁ}ﬁn"n Accessories

No.FM250

1.5kN (150kgf)

275g/265g (SUS)

38.1M/m

180°

ZF—)L (Steel)/RFT> LR (Stainless steel)
774y MRt (Bracket mounting)

F v b (Nut) M20 P=1.5

M20 P=1.5
M8 P=1.25 6.2 |
N\ S uam i,
....... .L---.’_ i ] @
360° DEEF 25 109
HANDLE ROTATION (109)

M20 P=1.5
|

=
-

26

: 1 t

37

*BHRBS|IEISV T

#HEE A Holding capacity
BE weight

ZRNEA—7 stroke
HANDLE MOVE

E materials

B3 75 Mounting method

1B Accessories

3.2kN (320kgf)

7408

67™/n

180°

2ZF—JL (Steel)

75y NRf (Bracket mounting)
Fv b (Nut) M27 P=2

M27 P=2

M10 P=1.5\

3600 | EQEI mg
HANDLE ROTATION PEH il

<2 (172)

TRAVEL
67

6.5

}

0

M27 P=2 @ @

35

FM2U—=XHUIEHEA FM Series Instruction

Y (1R

BY FIFHEMN
360° =

BLsIERALN—

73



Ty I8 GV 9507

Tension Clamp

PULL ACTION

W oyIoRISUF

Hook clamp (Tension clamp)

SEELAIT Introduction JAVAZ:{C]le]F 4ok ) BETIEIIRCEN

UEL- Ty I BID\—ICKDEEY =
SIo#FTISYTLET !
FICHMERm - REfmE L CTRA
WeZWTHBDbFRI,

Hook the U or hook type bar and
pull clamp.

Commonly used equipment and
machine tool.

Tv9052INo.FARE0E!S!

CREDEZD D cDTvIBISYTHS
AUy TICMbbERLIE, (P76)

Hook type is added.

eILoOvoo93507

TESRDIREE(L - SRIEEIBALEIC
RETY, (P79-P80)
Self-lock clamp is for
work standarization &
prevent malfunction.

No.PA150

$EEH Holding capacity
HE weignt

A MO—7 stroke

MHE waterials

BAFF573E Mounting method

74

4-07.1
b ook e ©
Y, o9 Bl ) S| 9
1 | _f Sy o
3 19
35
(214)
—= j [ T )
—
2_ 48
L N > ADJUSTABLE STOP
) e
102™/m (101) 32—1

2Z2F—JL (Steel)

75> Y~N=2 (Flange base)

DRAWING MOVEMENT

Ty I8 GhEWa) 957

Tension Clamp

PULL ACTION

W oyIoRISUS

Hook clamp (Tension clamp)

No.PA250

¥-2S[FRFVLASUS) EF IV

RoHS 2] W
B

C P. -

#HEE A Holding capacity
BE weight

ZPMEA—7 stroke

MHE materials

B{F 75 3% Mounting method

1.7kN (170kegf)
275g

107 "m

ZF—JL (Steel)

75> Y~N—2 (Flange base)

No.FA100 No.FA100-2S

4-05.2
X
|4
EM“
B8 Ao =
i TN\ M8 P=1.25
12.7 19
39
(211)
N & 3/8DIA #J19.5
™
BJ L (q I
(20) \I N
1 [ ) Y R
ADJUSTMENT
(105) -—(60)—

DRAWING MOVEMENT

<ERfSEEHE>

=N
oo

o 0) 942

3

28
19

m| of

I

Tl
i

n4.2

i

U7RIL RZ2H L
26 LB BAYE
T 5/\E

RUBME

(27) 27

L *(14) L ,
L 2
#EE T Holding capacity 1.06kN (106kgf) —~ 3] (@IS o
~ N g“
HEE weight 63g NS T T
ZRNO—7 Stroke 29 "/m <FIS5>ThE> ~ ~
HH Mmaterials ZF—)L (Steel)/RFT> LR (Stainless steel) (74)
BT 7 & Mounting method 75> ~X—2 (Flange base)
1B Accessories T8y FA2k (Latch Plate Attachment) 118
a
No.FA200 No.FA200-2S R‘;ng sus‘
<EUSEEH> »4.5
O | © © 0 © - T @ [ Too o
< | - G © = [ v &
< | ™ i . ﬁ] A
i oos/ |halt
751119 . L34
40.3 268 5 M5 P=0.8
URIL RZRH L s
R BAME RUBME
B/ (34 43
. 16
#E T Holding capacity 3.2kN (320kgf) N ( — ’N\
/==, <
BE weight 220g C 1 N
e I 11
ZRO—2 stoke 43.8"h ]
HHE Materials ZF—JL (Steel) /XF7> L X (Stainless steel) :: :’)\ (125)

mﬁ"jii Mounting method

1FB & Accessories

75> Y ~N—2 (Flange base)
T2y FA bk (Latch Plate Attachment) 118

Stainless t=3.0

75



Ty I8 GV 9507

Tension Clamp

Ty I8 GhEWa) 957

Tension Clamp

PULL ACTION PULL ACTION

W oyIoRISUF

Hook clamp (Tension clamp)

W oyIoRISUS

Hook clamp (Tension clamp) H-25l@ ATV LAGUS) BT

No.FA250 R No.FA110 No.FA110-2S
<EUfEEHE> ®7.1
o O by
H::?G 2 89 7§
o g | STl !
i * 36 110
— 36| \@8.3 983/ —Tist
A o 30] M8P=1.2 2-16.5
| ) P Al _
- o H e
RUBMHE Nt i o ;ﬂ.T s —
UL hZRH U 57 A g P — = z) D
LE RAE (42 ‘ e /
$EEN Holding capacity 5.0kN (500kgf) & = TR ) M 6 P=1 0 /,/ /
D = (73) i
B wen 445g | & | ‘ FEUZIVFA> ~ yay
A REA—7% Stroke 48.2mm :L’J 3j — { /,/
HE Materials ZF—Jb (Steel) <TLHSS TS 32 - (154) ®5.2 / /\ig\c\j /
BT H5iE Mounting method 75> ~N—2 (Flange base) \ \\> }’Z\?J/
3B & Accessories 7%y F A2 b (Latch Plate Attachment) 118 l_ - e —
e [@ ga
Rof5 2 S]b (T S ) QA
No.FA400 g
10 a | |
| r
2
GJ&O (p1’8 #EE T Holding capacity 1.7kN (170kgf) gﬂﬁ&i 16 2 | ;) | 7
] TEE Vi
- O HE weisn 180g/170g (SUS) 2 1 >
67 T7 |13|I I '| ! ZNE—7% stoke 30"
I I I‘%Er ] ' HHE Materials ZXF—Jb (Steel) /27> LR (Stainless steel)
L | I 1] M10 B3 7% Mounting method 75> Y~N—=2 (Flange base)
| o ]
207 1B & Accessories U7%yF 4>k (U Latch Attachment) 118
I\ RIVAE (BEAR
No.FA120 No.FA120-2S ot sus|
AhkO-o
140
#HEH Holding capacity 4.5kN (450kgf) [ )l l
HE weignt 1,2608 ﬁ oy I\ A (DJ19
ZRO—7 Stoke 140 " / Jf‘ﬁb 10
ME Materials SS41 —_— | —
R ) 0 85 240
BT 75 & Mounting method A1 (Welding)
1F/B & Accessories N> RJL (Handle) 174 110
RoHS 2 23 2-906.5
No.FA500 #S o L ‘
S N| —f=aoH N
E(Dl 1 o s L j === P ?
- ] — Af— Jls e
s
6o RLLITI] @:0 .

Ca—

33

I w1 XO( O
il Lﬁ
g(hﬁ?@w?xm\ 3

#HE A Holding capacity
HE weight

A BMEO—7 stroke

HME materials

BF 5% Mounting method

1F/B & Accessories

76

6.5kN (650kgf)
2,410g

100 ™/m

SS41

B (Welding)
N>RV (Handle) 178

30

p—

160

(@0) —

165

JHEEE45

#HE T Holding capacity
BE weight

ZRMEO—7 stroke

ME materials

B{F 753 Mounting method

1FB & Accessories

1.7kN (170kgf)

190g/170g (SUS)

30 ™/m

ZF—Ju (Steel) /X7 > LX (Stainless steel)
75> Y~R—2Z (Flange base)

T8y FA2h (Latch Plate Attachment) 118



Ty I8 GV 9507

Tension Clamp

Ty I8 GhEWa) 957

Tension Clamp

PULL ACTION PULL ACTION

W oyIoRISUF

Hook clamp (Tension clamp)

W oyIoRISUS

H2SBRTYVASUS) BFIL Hook clamp (Tension clamp)

RoHSZ
10

¥-2S[FRFVLASUS) EF IV

No.FA150 No.FA150-2S No.FAT10RK No.FA110RK-2S

110
[—L 2-06.5
= — E==) R *
o : Vo — N~
R TRy p=iiE =
==S = *
MUYV FA> ~
8 ®5.2 M6 P=1.0
L ——
< ~ e (' -6-5-} //u 0
m N S ™M
= a | |
S
.20 | | 20
e . 16| 21| 35 75
HE R Holding capacity 3.0kN (300kgf) = 13 40 114 FE T Holding capacity 1.7kN (170kgf) EEELCE ]
BE weight 440g/440g (SUS) BE weight 200g/180g (SUS)
ZhO—7% stroke 40 "/m ARO—7 stoke 30 "/m
MHE waterials ZF—Ju (Steel) /XF>LX (Stainless steel) HHE Materials ZXF—Jb (Steel) /27> LR (Stainless steel)
BT 7 & Mounting method 75> I~X—=2 (Flange base) BT FiE Mounting method 77> I~X—=Z (Flange base)
1F/B M Accessories U7%&yF 4>k (U Latch Attachment) 118 1B Accessories U7%&yF x>k (U Latch Attachment) 118
No.FA160 No.FA160-2S ot sus No.FA120RK No.FA120RK-2S ot sus|
20 110
] ﬂ 23 2-06.5
o) © < j S %
N - (S = 5
© J 15
A0 J
{ < © M6 P=1.0
i e '
© N — 1
ST WL — —— x
" N o \ \
NE7IYFA> A Q *F HETZHYFA> b "ol 20
N 77 A\ ~ N
KSUS[FT7HYFAS MRU 11 20 | 35 75
=[] %EJ%%E
$EN Holding capacity 3.0kN (300kgf) I:IH%z =

B2 weight

Z MO —% Stroke

HME materials

BUF 753 Mounting method

1’]‘@ #h Accessories

78

420g/350g (SUS)

40 "/m

2Z2F—Ju (Steel) /X7 > L (Stainless steel)
75> Y ~N—2Z (Flange base)

T8y FA2h (Latch Plate Attachment) 118

2T LXETIVERERE L (Stainless Model is

without accessories)

#HE T Holding capacity
BE weight

ZRMEO—7 stroke

ME materials

B{F 753 Mounting method

1FB & Accessories

1.7kN (170kgf)

210g/190g (SUS)

30 ™/m

ZF—Ju (Steel) /X7 > LX (Stainless steel)
75> Y~R—2Z (Flange base)

T8y FA2h (Latch Plate Attachment) 118

79



Ty I8 GV 9507

Tension Clamp

PULL ACTION

W oyIoRISUF

Hook clamp (Tension clamp)

No.FAT150RK No.FA150RK-2S

¥-2S[FRFTVLASUS) EFIV

H#EEH Holding capacity
HE weignt

A MO—7 stroke

MHE waterials

BAFF573E Mounting method

1B Accessories

3.0kN (300kegf)
480g/480g (SUS)
40"/m

ZF—Ju (Steel) /XF>LX (Stainless steel)
75> Y~N—2Z (Flange base)
U7%yF x>k (U Latch Attachment) 118

No.FA160RK No.FA160RK-2S

24

46.5

#HE A Holding capacity
B2 weight

Z MO —% Stroke

HME materials

BT FE Mounting method

1’]’@:?“ Accessories

80

3.0kN (300kgf)

470g/390g (SUS)

40 ™/m

2ZF—JL (Steel) /27> LZ (Stainless steel)

75> Y~N—2Z (Flange base)

T8y FAh (Latch Plate Attachment) 118

2T LXETIVERERE L (Stainless Model is

without accessories)

MEUIZSFYFA> b
®9 (SUS=010) M10P=1.5
m |—H-*l | AR
IR (. ==
L.l s7.8
24
AEE 40 114
154
20 2-08.5

T

I

L
o

38

\\NET k M10 P=1.5
e
% H P | )

I7—-9507

Air clamp

AIR ACTION

B I7—05V7 THBAE

Hold down Pneumatic clamp

PEEBTT Introduction Jaeydets s bl SNIEEEN

arsO—-5—
Controller

I7OSVTRERICERERTE.
BHEERENDIHHHAHICHRAIEWNT

W3BIEH. ERADITPRELET—J Air compressor

ZINT 2R/ LEICERT D EFEME

ZLEFBTENTERT,

You can operate multiple air clamp
at the same time, and is installed
into auto machine.

I7-3avJibwvh
5kgf/cm ~10kgf/cm

IF7—OSVTDERER Air clamp schematic

[SE] [WEE]
ERFa1—TIF 6mm X 4mm TG

I7-JavEx—yay
Air combination

F. BE. EHAmA/NLT
Manual, Foot switch, 4way solenoid valve

DUy yFMF. AEIVNERFICEETFETT,
SRECHBENEDELEE L,

You can choice one touch fitting or with speed controller.
Feel free to ask us.

INIT7—205> T AC250 &5

e Released New small air clamp AC250
m TBEOSD SRNEDIF—I5 Y TINS5y T
DbFRUfco YIRYMADY YUY T —ZFRALTHEDIID

TEVY—R(yFICBRMBULTVLET ! (B T—5IFED)
We released the small air clamp that we had been requested.
Sensor switch can be installed.

. ZOMIF—H5YTHRTE
i Y2V FHEETILOSA
o YFYTELTBDET.

(P88~)

All our air clamp can operate with sensor.

No.AC250

R01H3 2

-
s

24

PR
:9—l

46.5

T2l 1L|24]| 57.8

40

114

ﬁEjJ Holding capacity
BE weight

*tg Materials

B HiE Mounting method

1FB & Accessories

4-05.3

27
6.6

46.4

LZJ
(53)

0.4kN(40kgf)(0.5MPak¥)
6008

12.7

44

ZF—JL (Steel)

75> Y~N—=2 (Flange base)

Ik (Hex Head Bolt)M6x40 14

Fv & (Nut) 218/FE£ (Washer) 24%

81




I7—-9507

Air clamp

AIR ACTION

BI7—o05V7 THBZE

Hold down Pneumatic clamp

No.AC450

RoHSZ
10

$FE N Holding capacity
gﬁ Weight

MHE waterials

Hlﬁ)‘]‘i:‘& Mounting method

1F/B & Accessories

0.7kN(70kgf)(0.5MPaks)
1,150g
ZF—Ju (Steel)

75> Y~N—2Z (Flange base)

KILk (Hex Head Bolt) M8x50 14
Fv b (Nut) 2{8/EE£ (Washer) 242

)|l
o)

53.5
1.
9
©

g
69
(R-RC)1/8 %
B 1
Y. 7z

No.AC451 =
BER 0 7KN(70kgf)(0.5MPak)
Holding capacity g
HE 1,330g
Weight
ME 2F—JL (Steel)
Materials
mﬁ_ﬁiﬁk 735> ~—2Z (Flange base) g
Mounting method 2
o FIL bk (Hex Head Bolt) M8x50 17
ﬁ'Enﬂv Fv b (Nut) 218/
Accessories 4 (Washer) 21&
No.AC650 =
4-08.3
<
<+ | e : &
Ny eI e
9.5 |B1.8
(114)
M10x70 (R-RC)1/8
g
(R-RC)1/8 3

WED Holding capacity
BE weight

MHE waterials

B H & Mounting method

3B & Accessories

82

1.0kN(100kgf)(0.5MPak¥)
2,580g

ZF—Ju (Steel)

75> Y~N—2Z (Flange base)

AKILK (Hex Head Bolt) M10x70 14
Fv b (Nut) 218/FE4 (Washer) 241

~—

i

90

(46) 19

I7—-9507

Air clamp

AIR ACTION

B I7—05V7 THBAE

Hold down Pneumatic clamp

No.56

RoHSZ
10

#EE T Holding capacity
BB weignt

ME materials

mﬁ'jifﬁ Mounting method

1F/B & Accessories

No.100

0.7kN(70kgf)(0.5MPak¥)
1,300g

2F—JL (Steel)

75> Y~N—2Z (Flange base)

HKILk (Hex Head Bolt) M10X60 14
Fwv bk (Nut) 2{8/FE4£ (Washer) 241

M10x60

3-08

=F

1¢

70

#HE A Holding capacity
BE weight

E Materials

BRAF 573 Mounting method

1F/B & Accessories

No.200

1.0kN(100kgf)(0.5MPak¥)
2,010g

ZF—JL (Steel)

75> Y~N—2Z (Flange base)

FJV K (Hex Head Bolt) M10X60 17
F v b (Nut) 2{8/FE4£ (Washer) 24

(11)

<ERfSEBOYEHHE>
(EERILD)

M10x60 M12P=1.75

< o = o
mI =
by
10 1%
28

(130)

#HE T Holding capacity
BE weight

*tg Materials

BT H & Mounting method

1FB & Accessories

1.0kN(100kgf)(0.5MPaf%)
2,160g
ZF—JL (Steel)

75> Y~N—=2 (Flange base)

KLk (Hex Head Bolt) M10X60 174
Fv & (Nut) 218/FE£ (Washer) 24%

SPINDLE

M10x60

16

(60)

~
N
@
o
w
=
=
A
~H
(N7
S,
Y
(52)

83



I7—0507

Air clamp

AIR ACTION

BI7—o05V7 THBZE

Hold down Pneumatic clamp

No.101

RoHS 21 -
[+ {¥e]

5-011
)
3| & )ED S
M14 P=2
M12x110
E ] 2-(R.Rc)1/8 3
" o
Il /)
=
kO$ I i I I i I I i I —
#HEF Holding capacity 1.7kN(170kgf)(0.5MPak%) f WQ N
BE weight 4,210g 112 121
ME materials ZF—JL (Steel)
Bt A% Mounting method 75> IY~X—2 (Flange base) (431)
HES _ HKILK (Hex Head Bolt) M12x110 14
HARER Accessories Fvk (Nut) 2{B/EE4 (Washer) 24
No.500 To
5-011

#HEA Holding capacity
B2 weight

*Jg Materials

BT H & Mounting method

1FB & Accessories

84

1.9kN(190kgf)(0.5MPaf%)
4,700g
2Z2F—JL (Steel)

75> Y~N=2 (Flange base)

KILk (Hex Head Bolt) M12x110 14
F vk (Nut) 218/EE£ (Washer) 241

(81) 25

M12x110

=
(105)

[
17
5‘.-\..\:;56 s

M14pP=2 ) 457

i

!
4 2-(R.Rc)1/8
¥ 7 }
| 2\ 4 .'.’l\\/w
E - I
) | l — e
S i Ll |
- |
b 120
(441)

I7—957

Air clamp

AIR ACTION

B I7—05V7 THBAE

Hold down Pneumatic clamp

No.201

RoHS 21 -
[+ [1e]

WEAH Holding capacity
HE weight

HE materials

H!ﬁ?iii% Mounting method

1FB & Accessories

No.501

1.0kN(100kgf)(0.5MPak¥)
2,210g

ZF—JL (Steel)

75> Y~N—2Z (Flange base)

IV K (Hex Head Bolt) M10X60 174
F v b (Nut) 2{8/FE4 (Washer) 24

&
<
M10x60
= —~
o ?
< M12P=1.75 &
g ooW (R -RC)1/8
@
E ~
o 55_|_65 n
Q o
2 2
(R-RC)1/8 N
216) <T2US5TH>

#HE T Holding capacity
BE weight

*Zg Materials

BT H & Mounting method

1FB & Accessories

1.9kN(190kgf)(0.5MPak¥)

5,480g
ZF—JL (Steel)
75> Y~N—=2 (Flange base)

KLk (Hex Head Bolt) M12x110 14
Fv & (Nut) 218/FE£ (Washer) 24%

M12x110

85



17_75y7° (E;IQEE) AIR ACTION 17_7 5?70 (EiiﬂEE) AIR ACTION

Air clamp Air clamp
B I7—05V7 EHUE/THEAE B I7—-05V7 #ER
Hold down Pneumatic clamp / Straight line Pneumatic clamp Straight line Pneumatic Clamp

No.55 [z F 170 No.106 B

3
5
g & 6] 5
DEEP o
15
e 4-®10

\fo m
) : ‘ —
ol Ln
(o] © N
— DEE ﬁ:@: «%D ) b ~
© ®
TRAVEL
¥ E N Holding capacity 0.7kN(70kgf)(0.5MPak¥) 4»18
BE weight 1,5008 SI\E’IISI\L%%JE 12 66
ABRO—% Stroke 16 "/m &
ME materials ZF—)L (Steel) ’l-a r
. e S | | L —T -
B3 753% Mounting method 75> Y~N—2 (Flange base) S‘ﬁ 365 ‘ M12x40 M12 P=1.75 2-(R.RC)1/8
HRE _ IV K (Hex Head Bolt) M8X20 174 (76) (163)
AR Accessories :’_‘y |\ (Nut) 11 (350) TRAVEL
Q
RoHS 2 g ~
No.102 BR R e 3
© {
%) ol |
A BES Holding capacity 1.0kN(100kgf)(0.5MPaf) ] | R i
~ P = O /\
= o i 3,600
Ejs oy fim g HE weignt g (55) 150 (68) © \'O
= ZRO—2 stoke 40 "/m (440)
5-09 ——=
™ ME waterials Z2F—JL (Steel)
<EmAE > $£ e BB vountngmetnos 7 5> IN—2 (Flange base)
A0 (EERLD) 1 —
10 ﬁ HES ) ALk (Hex Head Bolt) M12x110 14
FH Accessories Fyk (Nut) 2{B/EE4 (Washer) 24
M10X60 M12P=1.75 28 28
m RoHS 2§ "
2 No.107 o)
J (R-RC) 1/8
FEE A Holding capacity 1.0kN(100kgf)(0.5MPak%)
BE weight 1,990g
MHE wvateri 2Z2F—Ju (Steel) ~
Mjle als . e — E Mlo P:1.5 O l\ 4—q)6 5
BAFF573 Mounting method 75> Y~N—2Z (Flange base) 2 = .
o ) KILK (Hex Head Bolt) M10x60 14 © & /7
4R Acoessores Fvk (Nut) 2{B/EE% (Washer) 24 _4{_
o ( =) —~
¥ RoHS 2f' g — = L N[O
No.105 o 1ol ~ [ ezl g [BHg
kl T —
- % [T
4-®8.5
, . 40
8 (& o\ © = =0
™M < ™~
g (sl (P [=6
T == M9 P=1.25 2-(R.Rc)1/8
i 3
- Eth S
~ AN 2D o
DN D)
HHES Holaing capacity 0.7kN(70kgf)(0.5MPak$) m r ) L ™,
FEET) Holding capacity 0.7kN(70kgf)(0.5MPak%) K o s = o £ £
L E T [=EE A PMO—7% Stroke 10 "/m 81 70 (102)
APEFEY S 280 ME materials ZF—IL (Steel) (253)
il S 2=l BT BT 73 Mounting method 75> Y~X—2Z (Flange base)
BRAF A& Mounting method 75> Y~N—2Z (Flange base) * (T R g
HRE ‘ KLk (Hex Head Bolt) M8X20 17 (76) ‘ 192 B Accessories 271> (Spring) ®10 118
AR Accessories F k (Nut) 118 (408) +v b (Nut) 118

86 87



I7—-9507

Air clamp

AIR ACTION

B I7-0507 SYU—X THBAE

Hold down Pneumatic clamp

No.AC450S F 170

4-07
Tl Neok a
Ry o e
9
69
M8x50 (R+RC)1/8

< \ (R-RC)1/8
@©

(135)

©
@ ‘ﬁi’io y
® o
(56)
(273)
#HE T Holding capacity 0.7kN(70kgf)(0.5MPakF)
HE weight 980g
HE materials ZF—Ju (Steel)
BAF 753 Mounting method 77> I~X—2Z (Flange base)
HER Accessorios ALk (Hex Head Bolt) M8X50 174
Fv b (Nut) 2{8/E£ (Washer) 248
No.AC451S > 1To]

53.5
31.8
(56)

M8x50
M9 P=1.25
—
LN
%)
i
— @ [~
IO\ % 2 (rRro1/8
| = -
T | (R.Rc)1/
m o
S|
9 | 1919
81
%) (56)
N
) Holding capacity 0.7kN(70kgf)(0.5MPak) Z
BE weight 1,100g 9
ME materials ZF—Ju (Steel)
BT H5 % Mounting method 75> IX—=2Z (Flange base) l%hﬂ
HEE ) AKILk (Hex Head Bolt) M8X50 174
HH Accessories Fv b (Nut) 218/EE4 (Washer) 24

88

I7—-9507

Air clamp

AIR ACTION

B I7-0507 SYU—X THEBAE

Hold down Pneumatic clamp

No.AC650S

RoHSZ
10

WEAH Holding capacity
HE weight

HE materials

H!ﬁ?iiﬁ Mounting method

1FB & Accessories

No.56S

1.0kN(100kgf)(0.5MPak¥)
1,980g

ZF—JL (Steel)

75> Y~N—2Z (Flange base)

IV K (Hex Head Bolt) M10X70 174
F v b (Nut) 2{8/FE4 (Washer) 24

< 4-08.3
jmmy
o —~
N 3
]
9.5 |B1.8
(114)
(R-RC)1/8
M10x70

(R-RC)1/8

(46) 19

RoHSZ
10

WED Holding capacity
BE weight

ME Materials

B HiE Mounting method

3B & Accessories

0.7kN(70kgf)(0.5MPaf)
1,110g
ZF—Jb (Steel)

75> Y~N—=2Z (Flange base)

KLk (Hex Head Bolt) M10X60 174
F v b (Nut) 2{8/FE4£ (Washer) 24

(11)

o))
~
rﬂBiJ §
<EUSEBSSEH> 3-08

(EmEAILD)

A6
32
EL

D, 70 1

(127)

89



17_75y7° AIR ACTION

Air clamp

17_75y7° AIR ACTION

Air clamp

BI7-0507 SYU—X THBAE B I7-0507 SYU—X THEBAE
Hold down Pneumatic clamp

Hold down Pneumatic clamp
No.100S F 170 No.101S B

o
o in
—~ — <
= (ﬁB}"J 9 2 R T
~ o ~ E&‘T’g =]
5-®9 I 5-011
<ER{SEPS > . = '
| ° °
EENED) 3 o = Sl
1§
- 10 FiE
M10x60 M12P=1.75 o o (R-RC)3/8 =
(R -RC)1/8 39/50
(R - RC)1/8 (R -RC)3/8
in
[s2]
) o
z
ﬁl:EjJ Holding capacity 1.0kN(100kgf)(O.5MPaH§) WEW Holding capacity 1.7kN(170kgf)(O.5M Paﬂ%)
HE weignt 1,6908 HE weight 4,6508
ME materials ZF—JL (Steel) E Materials 2ZF—Jb (Steel)
BAF777E mounting methoa 75>Y~N=2 (Flange base) A4 753 mounting method 75> Y ~—2 (Flange base)
HEE ) KIL K (Hex Head Bolt) M10X60 174 RS ) KIL K (Hex Head Bolt) M12x110 174
R Acoessories Fvk (Nut) 2{B/EE% (Washer) 24 PR Accessorles Fvk (Nut) 2B/FE% (Washer) 24
RoHS 2 - i
N0.200S o) No.500S To|

* _
—
ol 3
©o i
1 —_—T N
M12x110
M12 P=1.75 M14 P=2 2-(R.RC)3/8
—~ ,L(?
| 2-(R - RC)1/8 o) &
© — FOE v )
— ~ o P
S = =
S 2 A
— o — (119) | 120 1
#HEA Holding capacity 1.0kN(100kgf)(0.5MPak) o #HEH Holding capacity 1.9kN(190kgf)(0.5MPak%) ( 01)
HE weignt 1,8008 ~ H&E weight 5,1508
MHE materials ZF—JU (Steel) ME materials Z2F—JL (Steel)
BT 75 & Mounting method 77> I ~X—=2Z (Flange base) BRAFF3E Mounting method 75> I~X—=2Z (Flange base)
HEE ) KILk (Hex Head Bolt) M10X60 14 HES ) KLk (Hex Head Bolt) M12x110 14
FH Accessories Fv b (Nut) 2{8/FE£ (Washer) 248  fecesseries Fv b (Nut) 28/EES (Washer) 241
91

90



I7—0507

Air clamp

AIR ACTION

BI7-0507 SYU—X THBAE

Hold down Pneumatic clamp

No.201S

RoHS 21 -
[+ {¥e]

HWESD Holding capacity
BE weight

MHE waterials

H!ﬁﬁi:‘& Mounting method

1F/B & Accessories

No.501S

4-98.5

o

4 —~

@l Q —crFr—x 8
8.5 4 15.5

M10x60

1.0kN(100kgf)(0.5MPak¥)
1,790g
ZF—JL (Steel)

75> Y ~N—2Z (Flange base)

ALK (Hex Head Bolt) M10X60 174
F v b (Nut) 2/8/FE4 (Washer) 241

#HEA Holding capacity
B2 weight

*Jg Materials

BT H & Mounting method

1FB & Accessories

92

4-911
N
o| o|lm—F—AF—
b e [©) e il fi@ JS]
— z

M12x110

1.9kN(190kgf)(0.5MPaf%)
5,6508
2Z2F—JL (Steel)

75> Y~N=2 (Flange base)

KILk (Hex Head Bolt) M12x110 14
F vk (Nut) 218/EE£ (Washer) 241

I7—03507 (ZixkmE

Air clamp

AIR ACTION

B I7—05V7 SYU—XiEHULE/ THEZE

Hold down Pneumatic clamp / Straight line Pneumatic clamp

No.55S

#WED Holding capacity

0.7kN(70kgf)(0.5MPak¥)

oL4

BE weight 1,500g ME%20 -
AME=7 suoke 16 ™ | 5
E materials ZF—JL (Steel) E T © o o E =
B{F 75 3% Mounting method 75> Y~NX—2 (Flange base) o 46.5
: t_"oe) | (163)
HES A . KIL K (Hex Head Bolt) M8X20 14
AR Accessories + v F(NUT) 11@ (396)
= RoHS 21§ -
No.102S 55 1o
o
~ ]
E (@ (@)} B
) 5-09
i A9 <BUFEBSIEHME> e
ﬁ%’ ph (B D) # N A
- -
= =)
) = i M12P=1.75 14
o3 :u " 28

WED Holding capacity
BE weight

HE materials

Wi H*E Mounting method

1F/B & Accessories

No.105S

1.0kN(100kgf)(0.5MPak¥)
1,6508

ZF—Jb (Steel)

75> Y~N—2Z (Flange base)

FJV K (Hex Head Bolt) M10X60 17
F v b (Nut) 2{8/FE4£ (Washer) 24

(38

(127)

RoHS 21 -
1o [1e]

#EE T Holding capacity
HE weignt

ARO—7 stoke

HH Materials

BRAFF3E Mounting method

1FB & Accessories

0.7kN(70kgf)(0.5MPak¥)
1,340g

28"/m

2F—)L (Steel)

75> Y~N—2Z (Flange base)

ALk (Hex Head Bolt) M8x20 14
Fv bk (Nut) 118

93



17_7§y7° (EiIEE) AIR ACTION 77t1j- U — ACCESSORIES

Air clamp Accessories

u sItrZ_htgl.Zﬁum*aﬁfé%m JL{IZERIL S (Neoprene Spindle) * GAFEAXAF VLU ARIV S (Neoprene Stainless Spindle)
g P M4X13+M4X32+MEX37 - MEX87 - M8X50 + M8X 105 - M10X59 « M12X66

No.106S BT m

4-010
S 3 A M4x13 M4Xx13(SUS) M4x32 M4 x32(SUS)
< l Lq:i@ © @
3 ‘ (<)
8 0‘3 EE | © N
B =
O] 0
12 66
TRAVEL M12 P=1.75 2-(R.Rc)1/8
43_ M12x40
a D, M6X37 M6X37(SUS) M6 Xx87 M8Xx50
NlPas— O N
A .~ 2 T 2
©0 L i 7N =
8l I . &
18 (55)1] 150 | (68)
~
®
#HES Holding capacity 1.0kN(100kgf)(0.5MPak¥)
HE weight 3,600g (472) —
ApE-P Silo 430 M8X50(SUS) M8X105 M10X59 M12X66
MHE vaterials ZF—JL (Steel)
B4+ 7 3E Mounting method 75> Y~N—2Z (Flange base)
MBS rccoscorios HJL b (Hex Head Bolt) M12x110 17 RIE 2R BT JLRAE | JLEEE EyF e HES
+v b (Nut) 2{8/fE4 (Washear) 24 Screw diameter |  Full length Screw length Mam‘l;rfluRrEgIl’aeTeter Bagfgl:i?::er Screw pitch Materials Accessories
— = . " Fw b (Nut) 1@
No.107S R°1H32 ILfAERILIMAX13 M4 23 13 12 8 07  ZF-Iu(Stee) AN
. — . . ) Fwk (Nut) 1@
JLFZERATVLVARILMMAX13 M4 23 13 12 8 0.7 ATV A (Stainless) Bk (NUY) 142
1 ods . _ Fwk (Nut) 118
JLFERIL M4 X32 M4 42 32 12 8 0.7 AF—)b(Steel) vk (NUD 142
TLfERFULRRILMAx 32 [T a2 ee 12 8 07  zFvLxEiness) 275 N 1
[ RN w i (Nut) 18
M10 P=1.5 = S
e o _& JLFERILEMEX37 M6 51 37 16 10 1.0 AF—)b(Steel) Fw bk (Nut) 2@
\F : JLFERTVURARILSMEX37 M6 51 37 16 10 1.0 AT A(Stainless) Fwh (Nut) 2@
-5
JLFERILEMEX87 M6 101 87 16 10 1.0 AF—)L(Steel) Fw bk (Nut) 2@
40
70 I LfFERIVEMBX50 M8 68 50 19 12 125 ZF—L(Steel) Fv ik (Nut) 2@
MO P=L2o 2-(R RC)]./S JLGERTVUARILEM8X50 M8 68 50 19 12 1.25 ATV ZA(Stainless) Fwh (Nut) 2{&
7 P a ainiess P u o
TRAVEL e i ) e 7 g
10 A
- O\ o) I LfFERILEM8X 105 M8 123 105 19 12 1.25  ZF—)U(Steel) Fw s (Nub) 28
g N X e
™ B ) T < S e =
o z zh JLf4ERILFMI0XE9 M10 85 59 24 16 1.5 ZF—)(Steel) Fvk (Nut) 28
#HE A Holding capacity 0.7kN(70kgf)(0.5MPak%) [0} '
b EEERE g1™ 70 JLfERILIM12X66 M12 100 66 52 22 175  ZF—(Stee)) Fvh (Nut) 2f@
ZRO—% stoke 10 (288)
HH waterials AF =)L (Steel) {14% specification HE NBR (= RUJLS/N—) / B ¥a770°/ SE8E 170C~180C/ MARE i#5 80C &5 150T~160T (ERAREK304)
BT FE Mounting method 752 IX=2Z (Flange base) Material NBR (Nitrile rubber) / Hardness shore 70°/ Production temperature 170C~180TC
B+ b (Hex High Nut) M10 17x25 18 Durability temperature 80CHigh temperature use 150C~160T (Use time approximately 30 minutes)
MBS rccossoros 27127 (Spring) 910 {8 % TAMERIL MERBICIE, BEADITALICEDRNENDH. BEAEEORIL FEENETFLET.
Fw bk (Nut) 118

94 95



77 t 'lj' U — ACCESSORIES 77 t 'U' U — ACCESSORIES

Accessories Accessories

A=/\—=HJLiRKIL S (Swivel Foot Spindle)

M6 + M8-M10 « M12 #AY +I\S Heat-resistant bellows for air clamps

Mit#A vI\S AC450 AC450, AC450S, AC451, AC451S, 56, 56S
Mtz v/\S AC650 ACB50, AC650S
M#AY vI\S 100 100, 100s, 102, 1028, 200, 2008, 201, 2018

MitzAY vI(S 501 501, 5018

# MY vI\S 500 101, 101S, 500, 5008

JIVTFvIAT)IL=0OR (Gentex aluminium cloth)

MB6X93 M8x%110 M10X112 M12X154 .
~1600T (10~25%)
Screw diameter Full length Screw length Height of foot Dia of foot Screw Pitch

1=/—HIRILAMEX 93 M6 93 (80) 13 20 1.0

1=/—HILRILIMEX 110 M8 110 (96) 135 25 1.25

1=/-HLRILIMIOX 112 M10 12 ©7) 15 25 15

1=/ BRIV IMI2X 154 M12 154 (137) 175 32 175

#8 Materials ZF—)U (Steel)

/B Accessories Fwhk (Nut) 2@

HX{ No.AC650-JC {3l No.201S-JC

N RINA ZBA YU Y Hand Vice's spring * 95V JRA 7YY Toggle Clamp's Spring
OF No1#&R - No. 3#hEH - No.130H * No.1H  No.2F - No.41AH  No.3fH - No.131H

A ) c
5.5 1.0

26.8 7.0 1.2 No. 8538 - No.2§8&
285 7.0 1.3 No.38s
37.0 6.0 10 NolA
37.0 6.0 10 No.2 (FLR) -No.2B-No.5
400 6.0 10 No.3(JL3R) -No.3B-No.6-No.9-No.9B
400 6.0 10 No.l1-No.12B-No.13-No.14-No.15% - No.15B - No.16
37.0 6.0 1.0 NoA$11-No.12-NoAF12
44.0 6.7 1.0 No.4%3-No.18-No.19
380 55 12 No4lA
NLHS5U TN I30ARTYVY 36.4 9.0 12 No130
NLISYTINOIBTARTUVY 408 1.0 14  No131
96 97



98

C{EH EDFEFRIR

Confirmation before use

254 RRU RS I3 EHHICERE LTBENRE W,

kR E
OB ENHDEMTOTERICIE. 7Y 5Y T2 DHICAFRE. FHICUNY MB. BEES ICHET R E 2T HY THRELTHE
BEETREL,

=R

REZERO I TODNIL bDES ZERANICRIRLTIEE W,

P—=L.YvITh Ty IECEDDVTWBRILS Ty b NV RILITU Y TOEZAD#EH ZEBHICRRUTIEE L,
T EHDEESNDBEBERFIBHEICINU THEHLEDBLIEDLBEZE LT EE L,

ERERE
BRE ERE BRE BEICKRYTIHM. KR KR ZOMBHRET CHEALELTIRZEL,
BERR - 2 - WiE - BROBEORRESEOFET,

ZOftEEEIR

WO IRV ERREORE. 2O REFREBEALTRE,

NYRIb =L Vv TR RILM Ty OBETTF - IBBEEERFBEVLSERLTLRE LV,
#IFP—USYITHERLOEREE

AREEERATIOT HESETRHERTET A,

- ZEEDEEIF0.4AMPa"0.6MPaiZ2 ETTEALEEL,

AR EERTIEHICRELFLVVEAREEESTC~60CTT,

COSVATVIOSYTEERICT—L. YT YUY —Oy RDBRA VT ANO—0 9 ZEHE(F
BRTIDTHEMICTF - HZEULANBENTLZE N,

Lubrication
Lubricate the oil to the friction parts and slide periodically.

Chip removing

When using in place where there are chips, remove chips around the main unit, especially the rivets and rotating parts
by using an airgun before unclamping.

Inspection
Inspect regularly for any loose bolts that mounts the main unit. Inspect regularly for any loose screws that secures the grip of
bolts, nuts, operating lever that are attached to the clamp shaft, clamp bolt and clamp hook.

Usage Environment

Do not use in place with high temperatures, low temperature, high humidity, place that vibrate, use or submerge in water,
or any special environments as those may cause malfunctions, deformation, damage, or parts falling off.

Precautions

Be sure to wear protective gloves for safety when mounting or using. Use caution not to get your hands or fingers caught
in the handle, clamp arm, clamp shaft, clamp bolts or clamp hooks.

*Precaution of air clamp

- It is air operated clamp. Do not use in hydrauric.

- Operation air pressure: 0.4MPa to 0.6MPa.

- Operation temperature: 5 to 60 deg.C.

- Do not insert your hands and fingers in range of the action.

FIWOSYT NV FINA ABEHOFTERVEAT, §iE - (KR - ZBZRIITRELTIEE L,
BHEROFRSICEDFIRSNIB/EICOVTRFIALUI LRI T,

AYOTREICIIEEERUTVNI T, RF - RFSFICEUBEICOETTUTRREFZAVNLRITDOTTTERILEE L,
FHHOIDEIR - XEDOEMEHZRIELET,

Store toggle clamps and hand vises in our packages. Do not store at high temperature, low temperature and high humidity.
We do not take any responsibility or liability for any damage or loss caused through our defect products.

We do not take any responsibility for any damage due to misspelled or missing words in this catalogue.

All rights reserved.




NARNU A TUQGOQOLE CLLAIVIFED

0209200-A





